June 24, 2015

@ansas

Tl Bl e R e o AR

2015-2016 Superintendent Changes

USD Name & # 2014-15 Supt 2015-16 Supt Former Position App Deadline  Phone #

106 Western Plains Roger Stumpf Jeff Jones-N P-Missouri N/A 785-731-2332
202 Tumner Michelle Hubbard  Jason Dandoy-N  AS-Tumer N/A 913-288-4100
210 Hugoton Mark Crawford Adrian Howie-N P-Kingman Elem Apr 8, 2015 620-544-4397
211 Norton Greg Mann Phil Wilson-N P-Washington HS Jan 15, 2015 785-877-3386
215 Lakin Susan King Mike Ward-N P-Lakin MS Jan 5, 2013 620-355-6761
216 Deerfield Cheryl Keim Daniel Slack-N  Retired Supt-Missouri ~ N/A 620-426-8516
218 Elkhart Nancy Crowell+ Rex Richardson-N P-Elkhart HS N/A 620-697-2195
220 Ashland Brian Pekarek Calvin Jones-N  S-Oklahoma City N/A 620-635-2220
229 Blue Valley Tom Trigg Al Hanna* AS-Blue Valley N/A 913-239-4000
230 Spring Hill Bart Goering + Wayne Burke-N  AS-Spring Hill N/A 913-592-7200
232 DeSoto Doug Sumner Ron Wimmer*  Retired Supt N/A 913-667-6200
241 Wallace County David Porter Brian McVay-N  Admin-Pawnee Heights N/A 785-852-4252

N/A

620-964-2212

245 Leroy-Gridley Bobbi Williams Russ Mildward-N P-Southern Coffey Cty Jr HS

247 Southeast Glenn Forimayer Brad Miner-N P-Chanute Jan 7, 2015 620-457-8350
255 South Barber John Burk Andi Williams-N P-Freeman Elem N/A 620-825-4115
256 Marmaton Valley David Hardage Kenneth McWhirter-N P-Marmaton Elem  Dec 9, 2014 620-237-4250
258 Humboldt K.B. Criss Kay Bolt-N P-Humboldt Elem/MS N/A 620-473-3121
264 Clearwater Diane Gross Paul Becker S-Hesston Apr 13, 2015 620-584-2091
266 Maize Doug Powers Chad Higgins S-Moundridge Apr 20, 2015 316-722-0614
288 Central Heights Jim White + Brian Spencer S-Lyndon Jan 2, 2015 785-869-3455
298 Lincoln Gary Nelson Kathy Robertson-N AD-ANW Coop N/A 785-524-4436
306 Southeast of Saline Richard Proffitt Greg Mann S-Norton Mar 23, 2015 785-536-4291
312 Haven Rick White+ Clark Wedel-N  P-Moundridge HS N/A 620-465-3445
314 Brewster Janci Mills Shea Rothchild-N P-Brewster N/A 785-694-2236
315 Colby Terrel Harrison+ Katina Brenn-N  ED-Geary Co Jan 7, 2015 785-460-5000
327 Ellsworth Eric Reid Dale Brungardt-N P-Ellsworth N/A 785-472-5561
329 Mill Creek Valley Jim Kenworthy Brad Starnes S-Riley Co Jan 7, 2015 785-765-3394
330 Mission Valley Branden Anshutz William Clark-N  P-Mission Vailey N/A 866-557-66%6
366 Woodson-Yates Center Rusty Arnold Greg Brown-N  P-Hillsboro MS Mar 20, 2015 620-625-8802
378 Riley Co Brad Starnes Nancy Meyer*  Retired Supt N/A 785-485-4000
380 Vermillion Richard Flores Mischel Miller-N AS-Dodge City Mar 20, 2015 785-382-6216
387 Aloona-Midway Don Grover+ Terry Wilson-N  P-Neodesha MS Feb 20, 2015 620-537-7721
393 Solomon Jeremy Boldra Justin Coup-N P-Sofomen Elem N/A 785-655-2541
397 Centre Brian Smith Susan Beeson S-Chetopa-St. Paul Apr 15, 2015 785-983-4304
407 Russelt Co David Couch+ Angela Lawrence S-Stanton Jan 16, 2015 785-483-2173
413 Chanute Jim Hardy+ Richard Proffitt  S-SE of Saline Jan 2, 2015 620-432-2500
418 McPherson Randy Watson Mark Crawford  S-Hugoton Feb 19, 2015 620-241-9400
421 Lyndon Brian Spencer Cheryl Keim S-Deerfield March 19, 2015 785-828-4413
423 Moundridge Chad Higgins George Leary-N  P-Newton May 20, 2615 620-345-5500
436 Caney Valley Danny Fulton+ Blake Vargas-N  P-Coffeyville HS Dec 2, 2014 620-879-9200
437 Auburn Washburn Brenda Dietrich+ Scott McWilliams-N ED-Blue Valley Nov 30, 2014 785-339-4000
438 Skytine Mike Sanders Becca Flowers-N P-Skyline Elem N/A 620-672-5651
439 Sedgwick Michael Hull+ Larry Roth-N AS-Wellington Jan 14, 2015 316-772-5783
445 Coffeyville Robert Morton-+ Craig Correll-N  AS-Coffeyville N/A 620-252-6400
446 Independence Chuck Schmidt+ Rusty Arnold S-Woodson Dec 29,2014  620-332-1800
447 Cherryvale-Thayer Randy Wagoner+ George Owens-N P-Cherryvale MS/HS N/A 620-336-8130
452 Stanton Angela Lawrence Kim Novack-N  P-Augusta Elem- N/A 620-492-6226
457 Garden City Rick Atha Steve Karlin-N  DS-Garden City Mar 19, 2015 620-805-7010
460 Hesston Paul Becker Ben Proctor-N P-Hesston MS May 11,2015  620-327-4931
461 Neodesha Daryl Pruter Don Potter-N P-North Lawn Elem N/A 620-325-2610
468 Healy Paul Sellon Larry Lysell S-Also at Palco Apr 15, 2015 620-398-2248
471 Dexter Ron Ledford+ K.B. Criss S-Humboldt Nov 24,2014  620-876-5415
482 Dighton Bill Morgan Randy Freeman-N D-Marshall Co SEC March 18, 2015 620-397-2835
484 Fredonia Jim Porter+ Brian Smith S-Centre Feb 20, 2015 620-378-4177
492 Flinthills Justin Lockwood Jeremy Boldra  S-Solomon N/A 620-476-2237
504 Oswego Terry Karlin+ Doug Beisel-N  P-Independence HS Jan 16, 2015 620-795-2126
505 Chetopa-St Paul Susan Beeson Bobbi Wiliams  S-Leroy-Gridley N/A 620-236-7244
507 Satanta Ardith Dunn Jeff Bollinger-N  S-Colorado N/A 620-649-2234
509 South Haven John Showman+ Lynn Archer-N  P-South Haven K-12 Feb 3, 2015 620-892-5215
511 Attica Don Wells* Dale Adams-N  AS-Wellington Jan 7, 2015 620-254-7915




June 24, 2015

* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
T-Teacher D-Director
(Openings are updated on the USA|Kansas and KSSA websites as school districts provides updated personnel information.)




June 27, 2014 (revised)

'Kansas

" UnitectSchool Advrisdstiaters of Kansas

2014-2015 Superintendent Changes

USD# City 2013-14 Supt 2014-15 Supt Former Position Phone #

105 Rawlins Co Adam McDaniel Jerry Hodson-N Dir Cur/Tech-Wellington 785-626-3236
112 Central Plains James Runge+ Greg Clark-N P-Augusta 785-252-3695
113 Prairie Hills Bill Orth Todd Evans-N P- Sabetha HS 785-284-2175
205 Bluestem Randy Rivers+ Joel Lovesee-N P-Bluestem HS 316-742-3261
217 Rolla Stuart Sutton+ Kim Mauk-N Dir-Las Vegas NV 620-593-4344
225 Fowler Bobbi Williams Thomas Dolenz-N Coun-Chanute HS 620-646-5661
231 Gardner Edgerton Bill Gilhaus Pam Stranathan-N*  Dir Sec Ed Serv, Gardner 913-856-2000
234 Ft Scott Diane Gross Bob Beckham-N P-Fort Scott HS 620-604-1010
239 North Ottawa Co Larry Combs+ Chris Vignery S-Pike Valiey 785-392-2167
243 Lebo-Waverly David Jackson Ted Vannocker* Retired Supt 785-733-2651
245 Leroy-Gridley Mike Kastle Bobbi Williams S- Fowler 620-964-2212
251 North Lyon Co Michael Nulton Aron Dody-N P-North Lyon County M$ 620-443-5116
264 Clearwater Mike Roth Diane Gross S-Ft Scott 620-584-2036
283 Elk Valley Scott Hills+ Jason Crawford-N P-Bucklin HS 620-642-2811
286 Chautauqua Co Dale Slagle+ Nathan Hinrichs-N P-Chautauqua 620-725-3187
287 West Franklin Dotson Bradbury Jerry Turner S-Crest 785-566-3396
303 Ness City Randall Jansonius Derek Reinhardt-N ~ P-Larned MS 785-798-2210
322 Onaga-Havensville-Wheaton Fred Marten+ Adam McDaniel S-Rawlins Co 785-889-4614
332 West Kingman Co Glen Davis Robert Reed-N P-Anthony Elem 620-298-3271
336 Holton Nancy Meyer+ Dennis Stones Retired Supt 785-364-3650
342 McLouth Steve Splichal Steve Lilly-N P-Augusta MS 913-796-2201
364 Marysville Randy Freeman* Bill Mullins-N P-Riverview HS, Searcy, AR 785-562-5308
403 Otis Bison Milt Dougherty Troy Piper S-Attica 785-387-2201
416 Louisburg Sharon Zoellner+ Brian Biermann-N AS-Pittshurg 913-837-1700
426 Pike Valley Chris Vignery Mary Treaster *$-Little River 785-335-2206
428 Great Bend Tom Vernon+ Brad Reed-N Dir- Bentonville AR 620-793-1500
432 Victoria Linda Kenne* David Ottley-N P-Victoria Elem 785-735-9212
444 Little River Mary Treaster® Betty Summers Retired Supt-St. John Hudson  620-897-6325
453 Leavenworth Kelly Crane Mike Roth S-Clearwater 913-684-1400
464 Tonganoxie Randy Weseman Lyn Rantz-N P-Prairie Star MS 913-845-2153
466 Scott County Bill Wilson Jamie Rumford-N P-Cheney Elem 620-872-7600
468 Healy John LaFave Paul Sellon Nebraska {formally Kansas) 620-398-2248
475 Geary County Ron Walker Corbin Witt-N Exec Dir Schi Imp-Salina 785-717-4000
479 Crest Jerry Tumer Chuck Mahon-N P-Lakin HS 620-852-3540
489 Hays Dean Katt * Dean Katt Dean Katt-Interim Supt 785-623-2400
491 Eudora Don Grosdidier+ Steve Splichal S-McLouth 785-542-4910
504 Oswego Mark LaTurner Terry Karlin Retired Supt 620-795-2126
508 Baxter Springs Dennis Burke+ David Pendergrafi-N  P-Baxter Springs HS 620-856-2375
511 Attica Troy Piper Don Wells* Retired Supt 620-254-7915
* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

T-Teacher D-Director # Joint Supt

>-lmmediate change

** Deceased

{Openings are updated on the USA|Kansas and KSSA websites as school districts provides updated personnel information.)




Revised July 12, 2013

\jKansas

United School Administrators of Karsas

2013-2014 Superintendent Changes

USD # City 2012-13 Supt 2013-14 Supt Former Position Phone #

101 Erie John Wyrick Steve Woolf S-Central Plains 620-244-3264
103 Cheylin Bruce Bolen Shelly Angelos S- Goodland (2 yrs ago) 785-734-2341
109  Republic County  Brian Harris Michael Couch S-Haviland 785-527-5621
112 Central Plains Steve Woolf Jim Runge S-Solomon 785-252-3695
203 Piper Steve Adams Tim Conrad-N P-Piper HS 913-721-2088
204  Bonner Springs Robert Van Maren+  Dan Brungardt-N Dir Busi Op-Great Bend 913-422-5600
215  Lakin Kerry Lacock Susan King S- Troy 620-355-6761
216  Deerfield Amy DeLaRosa Cheryl Keim i1-12 Supt USD 224 620-426-8516
220  Ashland Bill Day Brian Pekarek S-lola 620-635-2220
223  Barnes Rick Simoncic Brian Cordel-N AS-Nickerson-South 785-763-4231
240  Twin Valley Dick Harlan+ Janet Neufeld-N Tech Cons-Gladius Corp 785-488-3325
243 Lebo-Waverly Patti Bishop David Jackson S-Sedan 785-733-2651
248  Girard Blaise Bauer * Blaise Bauer *S-Girard 620-724-4325
249  Frontenac Dale Slage Rick Simoncic S-Bames 620-231-7551
257  lola Brian Pekarek Jack Koehn-N AS-Canton-Galva 620-365-4700
269  Palco Lisa Gehring Larry Lysell S-Logan 785-737-4635
272  Waconda Jeff Travis Troy Damman T-Topeka Ed Career Cntr 785-781-4328
273 Beloit Joe Harrison+ Jeff Travis S-Waconda 785-738-3261
286  Chautauqua Co Com  David Jackson Dale Slagle S-Frontenac 620-725-3187

AS-Hutchinson

785-229-8010

200  Ottawa Brian Kraus * Jeanne Stroh-N
310 Fairfield Mary Treaster Nathan Reed-N P-Deerfield HS 620-596-2152
312  Haven Pat Call Rick White-N Dir Op-Valley Center 620-465-7727
313 Buhler Dan Stiffler Mike Berblinger-N  P-Buhler HS 620-543-2258
316  Golden Plains Mary Ellen Welshhon + Darrin Herl-N T-Healy 785-386-4560
321 Kaw Valiey James McDaniel Kerry Lacock S-Lakin 785-437-2254
326  Logan Larry Lysell Mike Gower will remain at Phillipsburg  785-689-7595
329  Mill Creek Phil Mahan* Jim Kenworthy Retired 785-765-3394
364  Marysville Kristoper Thexton Randy Freeman-N Dir Marshall Co Spec Ed 785-562-5308
375 Circle Jim Keller * Jim Johnson-N P-Wichita 316-541-2577
385 Andover Mark Evans Greg Rasmussen-N  S-Ohio 316-218-4660
393  Solomon James Runge Jeremy Boldra-N P-Marmation Valley 785-655-2541
397 Centre Jerri Kemble Brian Smith-N P-Wilson Jr/Sr HS 785-983-4321
405  Lyons Gary Sechrist+ Biil Day S-Ashland 620-257-5196
417  Morris County Doug Conwell * Doug Conwell *S-Morris Co 620-767-5192
429 Troy Susan King Brian Harris S-Republic Co 785-985-3950
435  Abilene Denise Guy * Denise Guy *S-Abilene 785-263-2630
440  Halstead-Bentley Tom Alstrom * Tom Alstrom *S-Halstead Bentley 3116-835-2641
444  Little River Milt Dougherty Mary Treaster S-Fairfield 620-897-6324
474 Haviland Michael Couch Glen Davis will remain at West Kingman 620-862-5256
480  Liberal Lance Stout Paul Larkin-N DS-Liberal 620-604-1010
482  Dighton Joel Applegate Bill Morgan-N S-LeFors, Tx 620-397-2835
503 Parsons Linda Proehl + Shelly Martin-N HR-Wichita 620-421-5950
506 Labette Co Skip Landis *+ John Wyrick S-Erie 620-784-5326
512 Shawnee Mission Gene Johnson + Jim Hinson-N S-Independence MO 913-993-6401
Al g ;’_,/,;.4/5 L 1l et Dran Kaft
* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
T-Teacher D-Director # Joint Supt
>-Immediate change ** Deceased
(Openings are updated on the USA{Kansas and KSSA websites as school districts provides updated personnel information.)




Revised June 26, 2012

USAfKansas

Unitedf Schoet Administiators of Kanisas

2012-2013 Superintendent Changes

Phone #
785-626-3236

Former Position
P-EliSaline MS/HS

2012-13 Supt
Adam McDaniel-N

2011-12 Supt
Mark Wolters

USD # City
105 Rawlins Co

113 Prairie Hills Dennis Stones + Bill Orth S-Osage City 785-284-2175
209  Moscow Larry Philippi + Stuart Moore-N P-Moscow Jr/Sr HS 620-598-2205
214 Ulysses Bonnie Deiter + David Younger-N AS-Ulysses 620-356-3655
224 Clifton/Clyde Cheryl Keim Corey Reese S-West Elk 785-446-2098
234 Ft Scott Richard Werling + Diane Gross-N AS-Liberal 620-223-0800
246  Northeast Ronda Fincher Greg Gorman S-Pleasanton 620-347-4116
248 Girard Gary Snawder Blaise Bauer-N P-Girard HS 620-724-4325
254 Barber County North  Jerry Cullen + Mark Buck-N P-Medicine Lodge Elem 620-886-3370
262 Valley Center Steve Springston Cory Gibson S-Halstead 316-755-7000
268 Cheney Tom Alstrom David Grover-N P-Iola 316-542-3512
269  Palco Kelly Arnberger Lisa Gehring-N P-Palco Elem 785-737-4635
270 Plainville Beth Reust + Gail Dunbar-N Curr Coord - lola 785-434-4678
282 West Elk Corey Reese Bert Moore D-Chautauqua Co 620-374-2113
284 Chase Co Greg Markowitz Jeffery Kohlman-N  P-Lyndon Elem/MS 620-273-6303
289 Wellsville Tom Heiman Jerry Henn-N P-Eudora 785-883-2388
330 Mission Valley Jim Markos Braden Anshutz-N P-Mission Valley MS/Elem 785-449-2282

913-352-8534
620-549-3564

AS-Pleasanton
P-Burrton MS/HS

Travis Laver-N
Josh Meyer-N

Greg Gorman
James Kenworth

344 Pleasanton
350 St John

361 Anthony-Harper  Keith Custer Josh Swartz-N P-Lakin MS 620-842-5155
372 Silver Lake Randy Freeman Tim Hallacy-N P-Shawnee Heights MS ~ 785-582-4026
373 Newton Gary Jantz + Deb Hamm AS-Augusta 316-284-6200
382 Pratt Glen Davis Suzan Patton-N AS-Pratt 620-672-4500
(Davis retiring from Pratt; continning at West Kingman USD 332)

390  Hamilton Kathleen Lowman Greg Markowitz S-Chase Co 620-678-3244
398 Peabody Burns Rex Watson Ronald Traxson-N P-Cheney 620-983-2198
415 Hiawatha John Severin + Penny Hargrove-N AS—Valley Center 785-742-2266
420  Osage City Bill Orth Troy Hutton-N P-Osage City HS 620-528-3176
440  Halstead Cory Gibson Tom Alstrom * S-Cheney 316-835-2641
459  Bucklin Skip Landis Kelly Arnberger S-Palco 620-826-3828
481 Rural Vista Renae Hickert Ralph Blevins-N P-Holton M3 785-349-2964
494 Syracuse Joan Friend + Kenneth Bridges-N  S-Karval Co 620-384-7872
504 Oswego Terry Karlin + Mark LaTumer S-Chetopa 620-795-2126
505 Chetopa Mark LaTumer Susan Beeson-N P-Crest Elem 620-236-7959
506  Labette Co Chuck Stockton Skip Landis * S-Bucklin 620-784-5326
* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

T-Teacher D-Director # Joint Supt

>-Immediate change

(Openings are posted on the USA/Kansas website when the school district provides contact and deadline
_information.)

** Deceased




Revised July 12, 2011

USA}Kansas

United Schoot Administrators of Kansas

2011-2012 Superintendent Changes

2011-12 Supt

Former Position

Phone #

USD # City 2010-11 Supt
109 Republic County  Brian Harris*

200 Greeley Bill Wilson

208  WaKeency Mark Bejot

212 Northern Valley  George Griffith
214 Ulysses Bill Hall

217  Rolla Richard Spencer
224 Clifton-Clyde Brian Pekarek

225 Fowler Sam Seybold

232 DeSoto Ron Wimmer*
241 Wallace Co Robert Young

253 Emporia Theresa Davidson™®
257  Iola Craig Neuenswander
265 Goddard Charles Edmonds*
275 Triplains Dave Porter

283  Elk Valiey Art Haibon-**

286  Chautauqua Cty  Scott Hills

289 Wellsville Denise O'Dea

293 Quinter Thomas Heiman
305 Salina Robert Winter

306 Southeast of Saline Justin Henry

308 Hutchinson Janice Strecker *
313 Buhler David Brax

314 Brewster George Staten

320 Wamego Doug Conweli

327  Elisworth-Kanopolis  Ken Arnhold
335  Jackson Heights  Paul Becker

339 Jefferson Co North Tim Marshall

340  Jefferson West Scott Myers

342 Mcl.outh Jean Rush

352 Goodland Shelly Angelos
358 Oxford Deborah Hamm
363  Holcomb Demitry Evancho®
368  Paola Rod Allen

373 Newton John Morton

388 Ellis Steven Taylor

402  Augusta Jim Lentz+

413 Chanute Steve Parsons

451 Baileyville Jerry Turner

452  Stanton Co Jit Milner

460  Hesston Darrel Kellerman®
464  Tonganoxie Kyle Hayden

465 Winfield Marvin Estes

466 Scott Co Don Wells+

467 Leoti Jim Hardy

473  Chapman Tony Frieze+

474  Haviland Clint Corby

479  Crest Lee Jones

482  Dighton Angela Lawrence
501 Topeka Kevin Singer

505 Chetopa-St Paul  Kim Juenemann-**
* Interim + Retiring
T-Teacher D-Director

>-Immediate change

{Openings alse posted on the USA|Kansas website when the school district provides contact and deadline
information.

** Deceased

Brian Harris*

Ken Bockwinkel-N

George Griffith
Steve Taylor
Bonita Deiter
Stuart Sutton-N
Cheryl Keim-N
Bobbi Williams-N
Doug Sumner-N
Dave Porter

Theresa Davidson
Brian Pekarek

Justin Henry
E.amar Bergsten-N
Scott Hills

David Jackson-N
Tom Heiman*
Linda Zeigler-N
Bill Hali

Richard Proffitt-N

S-Republic Co *
P-Greeley Jr/Sr
S-Northern Valley
S-Ellis

AS-Ulysses
P-Rolla Elem
P-Clifton Clyde HS

785-527-5621
620-376-4211
785-743-2145
785-669-2445
620-356-3655
620-593-4344
785-455-3313

P-Central Jr HS,Columbus 620-646-5661

Supt-elect/Dir HR
S/P-Triplains
S-Theresa Davidson
S/P-Clifton-Clyde
S-Southeast of Saline
T-Triplains
S-Chautauqua Cty
P-Baxter Springs
S-Quinter
P-Quinter Elem
S-Ulysses

P-Eudora MS

Sheliaine Kiblinger-N AS-Garden City

Dan Stiffler-N
Janci Mills-N

Denise O’Dea
Eric Reid-N

Adrianne McDaniel-N
Denise Jennings-N

Pat Happer-N
Steve Splichal-N

William Biermann-N

Mark Whitener-N
Jean Rush

Judy Welter-N
Gary Jantz-N
Robert Young
John Black-N
Jim Hardy

Angela Lawrence
Paul Becker
Randy Weseman*
J.K. Campbell-N
Bill Wilson

Keith Higgins-N
Lacee Sell-N
Mike Couch-N
Jerry Turner

Joel Applegate-N
Julie Ford*

Mark LaTurner-N

AS-Haysville
P-Roosevelt Elem, Hays
S-Wellsville
P-Ellsworth Elem
P-Jackson Hgts Elem
P-Jeff Co Elem
P-Jefferson West
AS-Hiawatha

AExec Dir-SWPRSC
P-Arkansas City MS
S-McLouth
AS-Paola
AS-Newton
S-Wallace Co
DS-Augusta

S-Leoti

consolidated w/USD 442 Nemaha = USD 115 Nemaha Central

S-Dighton
S-Jackson Heights
Retired Supt-Lawrence
AS-Arkansas City
S-Greeley
P-Wichita Co HS
S-Clinton Co, MO
P-Liberty MS, Pratt
S-Baileyville
D-NCKCN 09-10
Dir-KSDE

P-St, Paul HS

913-667-6200
785-852-4252

620-341-2200
620-365-4700

316-794-4000
785-846-7869
620-725-3187
620-725-3187
785-883-2388
785-754-2470
785-309-4700
785-536-4291
620-615-4000
620-543-2258
785-694-2236
785-456-7643
785-472-5561
785-364-2194
913-774-2000
785-484-3444
913-796-2201
785-890-2397
620-455-2227
620-277-2629
913-294-8000
316-284-6200
785-726-4281
316-775-5484
620-432-2500
785-336-2326
620-492-6226
620-327-4931
913-845-2153
620-221-5100
620-872-7600
620-375-4677
785-922-6521
620-862-5260
620-852-3540
620-397-2835
785-295-3000
620-236-7244

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

# Joint Supt




Revised September 15, 2010

USD # City

USAJ}Kansas

United Schaol Administraters of Kansas

2010-2011 Superintendent Changes

2009-10 Supt

2010-11 Supt Former Position Phone #

106  Western Plains
107  Rock Hills

109  Republic Co
207  Ft Leavenworth

215  Lakin
216  Deerfield
232 DeSoto
233 Olathe

246  Northeast
247  Cherokee
253  Emporia

Kerry Lacock
Bill Walker
Troy Damman

Deborah Baeuchle

Randall Steinle
Jon Ansley
Ron Wimmer
Pat All+

Michael Philpot+

Tim Burns+
John Heim

256  Marmaton Valley Nancy Meyer

258  Humboldt
267  Renwick
285  Cedarvale
291  Grinnell
292  Wheatland
308 Hutchinson
325  Phillipburg
326 Logan

Bob Heigele
Dan Peters
Kenneth Tarrant
Rose Kane
Darrin Herl
David Flowers
Kent Otte

Robert Jackson +

331  Kingman-Norwich Scott Carter

332 West Kingman Co Glenn Fortmayer

336 Holton

355  Ellinwood

357 Belle Plaine
363 Holcomb

403  Otis-Bison
417  Morris County
424  Mullinville
435  Abilene

440  Halstead

442 Nemaha Valley
471 Dexter

480  Liberal

492  Flinthills

500  Kansas City
503  Parsons

* Interim
T-Teacher
>-Immediate change

James Karleskint

Richard Goodschmidt + Ben Jacobs-N

Lonn Poage+

Robert O’Connor

John Vincent +
Diane Miiler+
Darrel Kohlman
Larry Schmidt
Tom Bishard +
Brian Harris
Kenneth Tarrant
Vernon Welch+

Bob Diepenbrock

Jill Shackelford-+
Deb Perbeck

1 Retiring
D-Director
** Deceased

Michael McDermeit-N P-Pratt

P-Onaga HS 785-731-2434
P-Centre Jr/Sr HS 785-378-3102
S-Nemaha Valley 785-527-5621
DS — Ft Leavenworth 913-651-7373

Roger Stumpf-N
Nadine Smith-N~’
Brian Harris
Keith Mispagel-N

Kerry Lacock S-Western Plains 316-355-6761
Amy Del.aRosa-N  P-Deerfield Elem 620-426-8516
Doug Sumner-N AS-Gardner-Edgerton 913-667-6200
Marlin Berry-N AS-Olathe 913-780-7000
Ronda Fincher-N  VP-Northeast Jr HS 620-347-4116

S-West Kingman C0620-457-8350

Glenn Fortmayer
620-341-2200

Theresa Davidson{N*AS~Emporia

David Hardage S-Greenfield, MO 620-237-4250
K.B. Criss-N P-Humboldt 620-473-2251
Tracy Bourne-N AS-Renwick 316-444-2165
Lance Rhodd-N P-Cedarvale HS  620-758-2265

785-824-3277

Gary Kraus Retired 785-673-4300
Jan Strecker* Retired 620-615-4008
Mike Gower-N P-Phillipsburg Elem 785-543-5281
Larry Lysell Pres-St John’s Military785-689-7595
Bob Diepenbrock  S-Flinthills 620-532-3134
Glen Davis also part-time @ Pratt ~ 620-298-3271
Nancy Meyer S-Marmaton Valley785-364-3650

P-Hosington HS  620-564-3226

Rose Kane S-Grinnell 620-488-2288
Demitry Evancho* Retired 620-277-2629
Milt Dougherty  also part-time @ Little River 785-387-2201
Michael Ford-N P-Abilene HS 620-767-5192
Clint Corby also part-time@Haviland  620-548-2521
Tim Shafer S-Broken Bon, NE 785-263-2630
Cory Gibson-N AS-Pittsburg 316-835-2641
Darrel Kohlman S-Mullinville 785-336-6101
Ron Ledford-N S-Okiahoma 620-876-5415
Lance Stout-N AS-Liberal 620-604-1010

Justin Lockwood-N D of Maint-Caney 620-476-2237
Cynthia Lane-N AS-Kansas City  913-551-3200
Linda Proehl-N AS-Parsons 620-421-5950

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
# Joint Supt

(Otpenings are posted on the USA]Kansas website when the school district provides contact and deadline
nfo

rmation. }




Revised August 17, 2009

\}Kansas

R P L e O Ty e

2009-2010 Superintendent Changes

USD # City 2008-09 Supt 2009-10 Supt Former Position Phone #

101  Erie John Carson + John Wyrick S-Haviland 620-244-3264
103 Cheylin Bill Porter Bruce Bolen-N P-Stanton Co HS 785-734-2341
106 Western Plains  James Frank Kerry Lacock-N AS-Western Plains ~ 785-731-2435
223  Bames Steve Joonas Rick Simoncic-N  P-Ft Larned HS 785-763-4231
224 Clifton-Clyde David Roberts + Brian Pekarek-N AP-Emporia MS 785-455-3313
226  Meade Robert Herbig + Kenneth Harshberger-N P-Meade Elem 620-873-2081
232 DeSoto Sharon Zoeliner Ron Wimmer * Retired Supt 913-583-8300
242 Weskan Mike Nulton David Hale-N T-Weskan 785-943-5222
243 Lebo-Waverly  Allen Pokomy + Patricia Bishop-N  P-Seaman 785-733-2651
244 Burlington Dale Rawson + Clifford Williams-N AS-Clay Center 620-364-8478
249 Frontenac Destry Brown Dale Slagle-N S-Aurora MO 620-231-7551
250  Pittsburg Robin Dexter Destry Brown S-Frontenac 620-235-3100
251  North Lyon Co  Steven Mollach + Mike Nulton S-Weskan 620-443-5116
255  South Barber Bobby Hightree +  Brad Morris-N P-South Barber HS ~ 620-825-4115
259  Wichita Martin Libhart * John Allison-N S-Pittsburg PA 316-973-4500
263  Mulvane Donna Augustine Shaw  Brad Rahe * Dir-Banner Creek Service 316-777-1102
266  Maize Milt Pippenger + Doug Powers S-Marysville 316-722-0614
269  Palco David Miller Kelly Arnberger-N  P-Beloit Jr/Sr Hs 785-737-4635
271 Stockton Luis Cass Allaire Homburg  S-Quinter 785-425-6367
282  West Elk Bert Moore Corey Reese-N P-West Elk Jr/Sr 620-374-2113
293 Quinter Allaire Homburg Tom Heiman Retired Supt 785-754-2470
294 Oberlin Patrick Cullen Duane Dorshorst-N  P-Oberlin Elem 785-475-3805
309 Nickerson Jerry Burch Bill Hagerman-N  Dir-KSDE 620-663-7141
314  Brewster Sherri Edmundson  George Staten-N P-Chetopa HS 785-694-2238
328  Lorraine Roger Robinson+ Lenny Gales-N P-Quivira HS 785-472-5241
364  Marysville Doug Powers Khris Thexton-N  P-Liberal 785-562-5308
369  Burrton Dale Herl Jeff Shearon-N P-Arkansas City 620-463-3840
375  Circle Eliese Holt + Jim Keller Retired Supt 316-541-2577
380  Vermillion Pat Meier + Richard Flores AS-Mulvane 316-777-1102
381  Spearville Mark Littell Daryl Stegman-N  P-WaKeeney HS 620-385-2676
386  Madison-Virgil  Darrel Finch Ryan Bradbury-N  AP-Shawnee Heights ~ 620-437-2910
387  Altoona-Midway Bill Orth Don Grover-N Fac-SWPRSC 620-568-5725
390  Hamilton Richard Stapp + Kathleen Lowman-S Dir-Salina 620-678-3244
405  Lyons Darrel Kellerman +  Gary Sechrist-N P-Lyons HS 620-257-5196
410 Hillsboro-Durham- Lehigh Doug Huxman* Steve Noble-N AS-Haven 620-947-3184
416  Louisburg Rick Doll Sharon Zoellner S-DeSoto 913-837-1700
420  Osage City David Carriger Bili Orth S-Altoona-Midway  785-528-3176
423 Moundridge Rustin Clark Chad Higgins-N P-Douglass HS 620-345-5500
456  Marais Des Cygnes Ted Vannocker Darrel Finch S-Madison-Virgii 785-549-3521
458  Basehor Linwood Robert Albers * David Howard-N  AS-Basehor 913-724-1396
460  Hesston Steve Woolf Darrell Kellerman  S-Lyons 620-327-4931
464  Tonganoxie Richard Erickson Kyle Hayden-N AS-Tonganoxie 913-845-2153
474  Haviland John Wyrick Clint Corby-N P-Haviland HS 620-862-5256
479  Crest Don Thomas Lee Jones-N AS-Shawnee Hghts  620-852-3540
493  Columbus Ken Jones + David Carriger S-Osage City 620-429-3661




Revised August 17, 2009

496  Hanston/Pawnse Heights Ray Patterson + Dan Binder-N P-Pawnee Heights West Elem 620-623-2641
497  Lawrence Randy Weseman Rick Doll S-Louisburg 785-832-5000
* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
T-Teacher D-Director # Joint Supt

>-Immediate change ** Deceased

(Openings are posted on the USA[Kansas website when the school district provides contact and deadline
information.)




\}Kansas

United School Administrators of Kansas

USD# City

102

103 Cheylin David Zumbahlen +

202  Turner Bobby Allen +

205  Bluestem Dennis Engels

206  Remington James Johnson

208  WakKeeney Robert Scheib

213 West Solomon Valley Kenneth Tidball +

220  Ashland Jerry Cullen

241 Wallace Co Larry Lysell

246  Northeast Randy Rivers

250  Pittsburg Gary Price

254  Barber Co North  Suzanne Germes+

255 South Barber Co  Bobby Hightree

259  Wichita Winston Brooks

271 Stockton Casey Robinson

279 Jewell Ronald Kelley*+

298  Lincoln Terry Stratman +

315 Colby Kirk Nielsen +

332 Cunningham Melvin Ormiston+

338 Valley Falls David Grove +

344 Pleasanton Tim Conrad

365 Garnett Gordon Myers +

371 Montezuma Demitry Evancho
(shared district w/476)

388  Ellis Kyle Hayden

392  Osborne Bill Heinen

396  Douglass James Keller +

403 Otis Bison Jake Befort

404 Riverton David Walters

424 Mullinville John Paul Jones +

426  Pike Valley Gary Kraus

453 Leavenworth Mike Aytes

454 Burlingame Don Blome

460  Hesston Vern Minor

463  Udall Loren Feldkamp

467  Leoti Lee Tarrant

474  Haviland Mike Waters

476  Copeland Connie Clayborn
{shared district w/371)

479  Crest Ron Ledford

491 Eudora Marty Kobza

501  Topeka Terry Sandlin *

506  Labette Co Dennis Wilson +

512 Shawnee Mission Marj Kaplan +

* Interim + Retiring

T-Teacher D-Director

Cimarron-Ensign

>-Immediate change . o .
(Openings are posted on the USA website when the school district provides contact and deadline information. )

2008-09 Superintendent Changes

2007-08
Supt
Bill Stattelman

** Deceased

2008-09

Supt
Mike Waters
Bill Porter-N
Michelle Sedler-N
Randy Rivers
James Reiger-N
Mark Bejot-N
Garry Baxter-N
Bill Day-N
Robert Young-N
Michael Philpot N
Robin Dexter ¥*N
Jerry Cullen
Brad Morris-N
Martin Libhart*.N
Luis Cass-N
Robert Tipton-N
Gary Nelson-N
Terrel Harrison-N
Glen Fortmayer-N
Loren Feldkamp
Greg Gorman-N
Don Blome
Jay Zehr-N

Steve Taylor-N
Keith Hall-N

Rob Reynoids-N
John Vincent-N
Todd Berry-N
Darrel Kohiman-N
Chris Vignery-N
Kelly Harris-N
Allen Konicek-N
Steve Woolf-N
Mr. Kim Stephens-N
Jim Hardy-N

John Wyrick-N
Jay Zehr-N

Duane Thomas-N
Don Grosdidier *N
Kevin Singer-N
Chuck Stockton-N
Gene Johnson-N

Former Position

S-Haviland
S-Nebraska
AS-Tumer
S-Northeast
P-Remington HS
P-Dodge City HS
Dir-NCKSEC
P-Ashland

Dir Curr-EHis
P-Pittsburg HS
AS-Pittsburg
S-Ashland

Phone#

620-855-7743
785-734-2341
913-288-4100
316-742-3261
316-799-2115
785-743-2145
785-567-4350
620-635-2220
785-852-4252
620-347-4116
620-235-3105
620-886-3370

Admin Asst-South Barber 620-825-4115

COO-Wichita
S-Wallace NE
S-Nebraska
AS-Coffeyville
P-Colby Elem
P-Lyons MS
S-Udall
P-Southwest HS
S-Burlingame
S-Sterling OK

P-Clay Center HS
P-Stockton HS
P-Seal Elem USD 396
T-Otis Bison HS
P-Riverton HS
P-Bucklin HS
P-Pike Valley Elem

316-973-4580
785-425-6367
785-428-3377
785-524-4436
785-460-5000
620-298-3271
785-945-3214
913-352-8534
785-448-6155
620-846-2293

785-726-4281
785-346-2145
316-747-3300
620-923-4661
620-848-3386
620-548-2521
785-335-2219

Assoc Supt-Leavenworth913-684-1400

P-Lincoln HS
P-Turner HS
S-Vica OK
AP-Manhattan HS
P-Stafford Elem
S-Sterling OK

S$-Oklahoma
AS-Eudora
S-Lancaster PA
AS-Springfield MO
AS-Shawnee Mission

785-654-3328
620-327-4931
620-782-3355
620-375-4677
620-862-5256
620-668-5565

620-852-3540
785-542-4910
785-295-3000
620-784-5326
913-993-6200

August 14, 2008

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

# Joint Supt




}Kansas

Urdted Schoot Administalors of fansas

2007-08 Superintendent Changes

Phone#

620-855-7743
785-527-5621
620-544-4397
785-669-2445
316-722-0614
316-542-3512
620-273-6303
785-566-3396
785-869-3455
785-673-4365
785-475-3805
785-332-8182
785-536-4291
620-665-4400

P-South Hutch Elem 620-378-4177

785-889-4614
785-472-5561
785-765-3394
620-532-3134
785-364-3650
785-863-2539
785-597-5138
620-659-3646
620-326-4300
620-587-3896
620-845-2511
913-757-2677
620-277-2629
785-582-4026
785-983-4304
620-983-2198
620-938-2913
913-367-4384
620-947-3184
785-985-3950
620-653-4134
785-665-7168
785-263-2630
620-826-3828
620-876-5415
785-366-7215
785-258-2263
316-322-4800
620-273-6303
785-295-3059
June 15, 2007

USD# City 2006-07 2007-08 Former Position
Supt Supt

102 Cimarron Marc Woofter Bill Stattelman S-lowa

109 Republic Co James White Troy Damman —N P-Wymore NE

210 Hugoton David Self Mark Crawford-N P-Berryton Elem

212 Northern Valley  Bili Lowry George Griffith-N AS-Northern Valley

266  Maize Craig Elliott + Milt Pippenger * Retired Supt

268 Cheney Brad Neuenswander  Tom Alstrom S-Peabody-Burns

284  Chase County Rick Weiss Greg Markowitz 5-Onaga

287  West Franklin Susan Myers Dotson Bradbury S-Prairie View

288  Central Heights Deanne Alexander +  Jim Reece S-Caldwell

292  Wheatland Gena Stanley Darren Herl-N P-Wheatland

294  Oberlin Kelily Gledt Patrick Cullen-N S-Nebraska

297 St. Francis Carl Wemer + Robert Schiltz-N AS-St. Francis

306 Southeast of Saline Bob Goodwin + Justin Henry-N P-Ottawa HS

308  Hutchinson Wynona Winn + David Flowers-N S-Fargo ND

310  Fairfield Fred Marten Mary Treaster - N

316 Golden Plains Roger Baskervillet Mary Ellen Wellshhon-N Dir Spec Ed-Concordia785-386-4560

322 Onaga Greg Markowitz Fred Marten S-Fairfield

327  Ellsworth Doug Moeckel Ken Arnheld-N P-Marion HS

329 Mill Creek Valley Larry Jackson + Phil Mahan S-Fiint Hills

331  Kingman-Norwich Don Mason + Scott Carter S-Herington

336  Holton Brad Rahe James Karleskint-N  AS-Royal Valley

341  Oskaloosa Harry Austin + Jon Pfau-N P-Oskaloosa Elem

343 Perry Steven Johnston + Dennis Yoder-N AS-Perry

347  Kinsley-Offerle James Garner + Bob Davies-N P-Valley Falls HS

353  Wellington Alien Hillen + Rick Weiss S-Chase County

354  Claflin Parrell Genereux + Janet Oeser-N P-Claflin Elem

360  Caldwell Jim Reece Alan Jamison-N P-Caldwell HS

362  Prairie View Dotson Bradbury Chris Kleidosty S-Rural Vista

363 Holcomb Skip Landis Robert O’Conner-N  P-Bleiblerville TX

372 Silver Lake Steve Pregram Randy Freeman S-lowa

397  Centre Bob Kiblinger Jerri Kemble-N P- Enterprise Elem

398  Peabody-Burns Tom Alstrom Rex Watson-N P-Scott City Elem

401 Chase David Howard Carl Helm-N P-Dodge City MS

409  Atchison Corbin Witt * Susan Myers S- West Franklin

410 Hilisboro-Durham-Lehigh Gordon Mohn Doug Huxman * S-Troy

429 Troy Doug Huxman+ Susan King-N Ed Prg Cons-KSDE

431 Hoisington Demtry Evancho * Bill Lowry S-Northern Valley

434  Santa Fe Trail Terry Schmidt Steve Pegram S-Silver Lake

435  Abilene Marlin Berry Larry Schmidt-N Dir Bus-Geary Co

459  Bucklin Terry Marshall + Skip Landis S-Holcomb

471 Dexter Jerry Golden +  Ken Tarrant (2 districts)  also S-CedarVale

481  Rural Vista Chris Kieidosty Renae Hickert-N P-Point Rock Acad.

487  Herington Scott Carter John Thisen-N P-McPherson Elem

490  El Dorado Tom Biggs Sue Givens-N AS-Pratt

492  Flint Hills Phil Mahan Robert Diepenbrock-N P-Flinthills Elem

501  Topeka Tony Sawyer Terry Sandlin * AS -Topeka

* Interim + Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

T-Teacher D-Director # Joint Supt

>-Immediate change

(Openings are posted on the USA website when the school district provides contact and deadline information.)

** Deceased




UEATED HMO DL ARHIMISTRATDAY

USD# City

203 Piper

216 Deerfield

217 Rolla

218  Elkhart

#2214/108 Washington Co
227 Jetmore

241 Wallace County
249 Frontenac

252 Southern Lyon Co

2006-07 Superintendent Changes

20:05-06

John Chapman +
Mike Roth

Gregg Dunkelberger +

Scott Myers
Don Wells
James Barrett
Susan Scherling
Greg Hafner +
Paul Dorathy

256  Marmaton Valley Darrel Kellerman
260  Derby Michael Pomarico +
262 Valley Center Mike Meier+

264 Clearwater Kay Highbarger *
270 Plainville Harry Austin *
271 Stockton Jim Hickel

281 Hill City (Graham Co)Pat Call

285 CedarVale Ron Ledford

290 Ottawa Jan Collins +

29] Grinnel] Ken Bockwinkel
311 Pretty Prairie A.C. Boland *
312 Haven Rick White +

324  Eastern Heights  Randy Lake

334 Southern Cloud Demitry Evancho *+
335  Jackson Heights  Orlin Milner +
340 Jefferson West Rob Little +

341 Oskaloosa Loren Lutes

346 Jayhawk James Knox +
348 Baldwin Jim White +

351 Macksville Robert Minchew +
352 Goodland Marvin Selby +
358 Oxford Charles Coblentz
367 Osawatomie Robert Cook +
369 Burrton Drew Harris

380 Vermillion Beth Reust

388  Ellis Bernard White *
392 Osborne Daniel Newman
393 Solomon Jim Day +

405 Lyons Ruth Anne Lassey
409  Atchison Richard Branstrator
#425 Highland Steve Adams
427109Republic Co Larry Lysell

431 Hosington Keith Higgins
#433  Midway Steve Adams

443 Daodge City Gloria Davis

449  Easton Roger Pickerign +
452 Stanton Co Lee Tarrant

453 Leavenworth Clay Guthmiller +
#455108 Washington Don Wells

458  Basehor Linwood  Jill Hackett

466 Scott County Dean Katt

467 Leoti Gary Akers +

483 Kismet Plaing Larrell Cook +

* Interim + Retiring
T-Teacher D-Director

2006-07

Steve Adams

Jon Ansley-N
Richard Spencer-N
Nancy Crowell-N
Mike Stegman
Doug Chaney-N
Larry Lysell
Destry Brown-N
Mike Argabright-N
Nancy Meyer-N
Craig Wilford-N
Scott Springston-N
Mike Roth

Beth Reust

Casey Robinson
Jim Hickel
Kenneth Tarrant
Dean Katt

Rose Kane - N
Brad Wade-N

Pat Call

Beth Norris-N
Roger Perkins-N
Paul Becker-N
Scott Myers

Harry Austin *
Royce Powelson-N
Paul Dorathy
Mike Harvey-N
Shelly Angelos-N
Deb Hamm-N
Gary French-N
Date Heri-N

Pat Meier-N

Kyle Hayden-N
Bill Heinen-N

Jim Runge-N
Darrel Kellerman
Richard Branstrator
Rex Bollinger-N
Jim White
Demitry Evancho*
Rex Bollinger
Alan Cunningham
Charles Coblentz
Susan Scherling
Mike Aytes-N
Mike Stegman
Bob Albers *

Don Wells

Lee Tarrant

Elton Argo-N

Former Position

Phone#

S-Midway/Highland 913-721-2088

P-Deerfield Elem
P-Burlingame
P-West Elk
S-Washington
P-Jetmore Elem
S-Republic Co
AS-Chanute
P-Eureka Jr/Sr HS
P-St. Marys HS
AS-Derby
AS-Valley Center
S-Deerfield
S-Vermillion
D-Great Bend

S- Stockton
S-Kickapoo Nation
S-Scott County
P-Dodge City
P-Pretty Prairie
S-Hili City

620-426-8516
620-593-4344
620-697-2195
785-778-2910
620-357-8301
785-852-4252
620-231-7551
620-392-5510
620-237-4250
316-788-8410
316-755-7100
620-584-2091
785-434-4678
785-425-6367
785-421-2135
620-758-2265
785-229-8010
785-824-3277
620-459-6241
620-465-3445

P-Eastern Heights El 785-638-2255

P-Miltonvale HS
P-Cheney Elem
S-Elkhart
*$§-Plainville
P-Pomona HS

785-568-2247
785-364-2194
785-484-3444
785-863-2539
913-795-2247

S-Southern Lyon Co 785-594-2721

P-Macksviile HS
P-Goodland
Prof-WSsU
AS-Osawatomie
P-Greeley Co HS

620-348-3415
785-890-2397
620-455-2227
913-755-4172
620-463-3840

Dir-Tri-County Coop785-382-6216
P-Ellis HS 785-726-4281
P-North Central HS 785-346-2145
P-Independence HS 785-655-2541
S-Marmaton Valley 620-257-5196
Interim S - Atchison 913-367-4384
P-JayhawkLinn Jr HS785-442-3286

S-Baldwin City
S-Southern Cioud

785-527-5621
620-653-4134

P-JayhawkLinn Jr HS785-359-6526

D-Dodge City
8-Oxford
S-Wallace County
AS-Leavenworth
S-Washington
Retired
S-Hillcrest/NC
S-Stanton Co
P-Southwestern Hts HS

620-227-1620
913-651-9740
620-492-6226
913-684-1400
785-729-3816
913-724-1396
620-872-7600
620-375-4677
620-563-7102
July 7, 2006

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

# Joint Supt
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WHITED 1CMIUL LD HSTARY Aot

USD# City

101 Erie St. Paul
205 Bluestem

207 Ft Leavenworth
224  Clifton Clyde
227 Jetmore

228 Hanston

233 Olathe

237 Smith Center
238 West Smith Co
264 Clearwater

269 Palco

272 Waconda

273 Beloit

278 Mankato

288  Central Heighis
292 Wheatland

300 Comanche Co
303 Ness City

307 Ell-Saline

311 Pretty Prairie
321 Kaw Valley
323 Rock Creek
324 Eastern Heights
328 Lorraine

330  Mission Valley
339 Jefferson Co North
360 Caldwell

368 Paola

375 Circle

377 Atchison Co Com
378 Riley Co

379  Clay County
381 Spearvilie

382 Pratt

383 Manhattan

384  Blue Valley
385 Andover

386  Madison-Virgil
387  Altoona-Midway
388 Ellis

389 Eureka

399 Paradise

401 Chase

402  Angusta

403 Otis-Bison

405 Lyons

412 Hoxie

416  Louisburg

418 McPherson
436 Caney Valley
438 Skyline

445 Coffeyville
446  Independence
450 Shawnee Heights
451 Baileyville

2005-06 Superintendent Changes

2004-05
Randy Corns
Gary McEachemn +
Tom Devlin +
Jane Anderson +
Randall Jansonius
Gary Walker
Ron Wimmer +
Glen Davis
Ron Brown +
Tom Ostrander
Clair Beecher *+
Ciark Coco
Greg Renter +
Tom Kunkel
Michael Folks
Dennis Engels
Bob Bartkoski
Jerry Minneman
Bernard White +
Robert King
Martin Stessman
Rick Dol
Casey Robinson
Dwight Smith +
Chuck Schmidt
Scott Slava +
Tim Marshall
Bill Sailors +
Bob Albers +
Bob Overstreet *+
Larry Bowers +
Milt Pippenger +
DeAnne Alexander
Ken Kennedy
Sharol Little +
Larry Wittmer +
Pat Terry +
David Herring
Danny Fulton
Lyndell Barton **
Leon Attebery +
Gena Stanley
Sonny Parker +
Jim Markos
Ron Metitler
Ed Church +
Jim McDaniel
Joe Harrison
Bob Shannon
Anne Lassey
A.C. Boland +
Rod Allen
Charles Mock +
Rebecca Lisher
Bill Orth

2005-06

Michael Carson-N
Dennis Engels
Deb Baeuchle-N
David Roberts-N
Jim Barrett *
Ray Patterson

Pat All-N

Ron Meitler

Jeff Yoxall-N
Kay Highbarger *
David Miller-N
Jeff Travis-N

Joe Harrison

Bill Walker (2 districts)

DeAnne Alexander
Gena Stanley
Michael Baldwin
Randall Jansonius
Jerry Minneman
A.C. Boland

Jim McDaniel

Darrel Stufflebeam-N

Randy Lake-N
Roger Robinsen
Jim Markos

Tim Marshall
Jim Reece

Rod Allen

Eliese Holt-N
Steve Wiseman-N
Brad Starnes-N
Michael Folks
Mark Littell-N
Glen Davis

Bob Shannon
Brady Burton-N
Mark Evans-N
Darrel Finch-N
William Orth
Bernard White *
Randy Corns
Aarcn Homburg-N
David Howard — N
Jim Lentz

Jake Befort-N
Anne Lassey
Scott Hoyt-N
Rick Doll

Randy Watson-N
Danny Fulton
Mike Sanders-N
Robert Morton-N
Chuck Schmidt
Martin Stessman
Jerry Turner-N

Former Position
P-Galesburg Elem
S-Wheatland

Phone#
620-244-3264
316-742-3261

CD-Ft. Leavenworth 913-758-6010

P-Clyde HS
also Exec Dir Fr Hays

785-455-3313
620-357-8301

also S-Pawnee Heights 620-623-2841

D8-Olathe
S-Otis-Bison
P-West Smith Co
R-Retired
P-Palco HS
P-Jewell MS/HS
S-Louisburg
Also 5-White Rock
S-Spearville
S-Paradise
S-Attica
S-Jetmore

S-Ness City
S-Skyline
S-Hoxie

P-Troy HS
P-Solomon Jr/Sr HS
S-Udall
S-Augusta
S-Caldwell
S-Healy
S-Coffeyville
AS-Circle
P-Atchison Co HS
P-Riley Co HS
S-Central Heights
P-Joplin MO
S-Smith Center
S-McPherson
P-Clay Center HS
AS-Wichita
P-Madison HS
S-Baileyville
R-Retired

S-Erie St. Paul
P-Natoma Elem
P-Chase HS
S-Garden City

913-780-7000
785-282-6665
785-476-2215
620-584-2091
785-737-4635
785-781-4328
785-738-3261
785-378-3108
785-869-3455
785-673-4365
620-582-2181
785-798-2210
785-225-6813
620-459-6810
785-437-2254
785-457-3732
785-638-2255
785-472-5241

785-449-2282
913-774-2000
620-845-2511

913-294-3646
316-541-2577
913-833-5050
785-485-4000
785-632-3178
620-385-2676
620-672-4500
785-587-2000
785-293-5256
316-733-3604
620-437-2910
620-537-7721

785-726-4281

620-583-5588
785-885-4843

620-938-2913

316-775-5484

S-Sheridan Lake CO 620-923-4661

S-Caney Valley
P-Hoxie Grade
S-Rock Creek
AS-McPherson
S-Altoona-Midway
P-Argonia HS
AS-Renwick
8-Mission Valley
S-Kaw Valley
P-B&BIHS

620-257-5196
785-675-3258
913-837-2944
620-241-9400
620-879-9200
620-672-5651
620-252-6400
620-332-1800
785-379-5800
785-336-2326




Jim Lentz
Michael Pond*
Roger Robinson
Jim Reece
Perry Perkins +
Lynn Ahrens
Bonita Deiter

Axtell-Bern-Summerficld Larry Geil +

457 Garden City
462 Central

463 Udall

468 Healy

470 Arkansas City
477  Ingalls

481 Rural Vista
488

500  Kansas City
509 South Haven
511 Attica

* Interim

(Openings are posted on the USA website when the school district provides contact and deadline information.)

T-Teacher

Ray Daniels +

David Bailey *+
Michael Baldwin

Richard Atha-N
Marian Hedges-N
Loren Feldkamp-N
John LaFave-N
Ron Ballard-N
Dave Novack-N
Chris Kleidosty-N
Bob Bartkoski

Jill Shackelford-N
John Showman-N
Troy Piper-N

AS-Raytown MO
P-Central Elem
P-Onaga HS
S-South Dakota
AS-Arkansas City
P-Holcomb MS
P-Marysville HS
S-Comanche Co
AS-Kansas City
P-Centralia Elem
P-Liberal, West MS

+ Retiring N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
>-Immediate change

** Deceased

620-276-5110
620-438-2218
620-782-3355
620-845-2511
620-441-2000
620-335-5136
785-366-7215
785-736-2304
913-551-3219
620-892-5216
620-254-7915

Tuly 11, 2005




USD# City
102 Cimarron-Ensign
105 Rawlins Co
106 Western Plains
202 Turner
217 Rolla
229  Blue Valley
231 Gardner-Edgerton
238 West Smith Co
242 Weskan
245 Leroy Gridley
246 Northeast
256  Marmaton Valley
269 Palco
270 Plainville
275 Triplains
278 Mankato
283 Elk Valley
285 CedarVale
291 Grinnell
295  Prairie Heights
302 Smoky Hiil
305 Salina
329 Mili Creek Valley
334 Southern Cloud
350 St John-Hudson
351 Macksville
355 Ellinwood
362 Prairie View
364  Marysville
371 Montezuma

{share w/Copeland)
377 Atchison Co
395 LaCrosse
397 Centre
408 Marion
411 Goessel
421 Lyndon
426  Pike Valley
450 Shawnee Heights
452 Stanton Co
459 Bucklin
469  Lansing
475 Geary Co
476  Copeland

(share w/Montezuma)
477 Ingalls
480 Liberal
499 Galena

~ Shared districts
+ Retiring
T-Teacher

2004-05 Superintendent Changes

2003-04
Supt

Todd Kissick
LLee Tarrant

(combined USD's 302 & 304)

Harry Austin
Mac Plummer +
Dave Benson +
John Hetlinger +
Warren Barnell
Dave DuBois
John Hetzel +
Bud Bualle +
Dotson Bradbury
Dennis Cox

Don Grover
David Spencer
Dean Schultz +
Chris Jeffery
Buddy Hooper
Ken Tidball

Lee Stieben
Mike Kastle
Gary Norris +
Randy Rivers
Brian Spencer
Ron Burgess +
John Dunn +
Darrel Kellerman
Ken Stanage
Randy Bagby
Bob Minchew

Bill Stattelman
Larry Jackson
Demitry Evancho

Gerald Henderson +

Chet Roberts +
Jim Irey*

Larry M. Nelson +
Gary Reynolds
Lee Leiker

Dennis Stout +
Clayton Williams+
Mary Devin +
Kathy Dale

Ron Ledford
Kerry Roberts

Raymond Dykens +

* Interim

2004-05
Supt

Marc Woofter-N
Mark Wolters-N
Jim Frank

Bobby Allen ~ N

Gregg Dunkelberger-N Dir -Colorado Springs

Tom Trigg-N

Bill Gilhaus-N
Ronald Brown N
Mike Nulton-N
Mike Kastle
Randy Rivers
Darrel Kellerman
Clair Beecher *
Harry Austin *
David Porter-N
Thomas Kunkel-N
Art Haibon-N

Ron Ledford

Ken Bockwinkel-N
David DuBois

Former Position

P-Cimarron Elem
P-Atwood Elem
S-Bazine
AS-Turner

DS-Blue Valley
AS-DeSoto
P-Neodesha
T-Hoisington
S-Smoky Hili

S- Mill Creek Viy

S-Ellinwood
Retired
S-Turner

Phone#

620-855-7743
785-626-3236
No phone vet
913-288-4100
620-593-4344
913-239-4000
013-856-2000
785-476-2218
785-943-5222
620-964-2212
620-347-4116
620-237-4250
785-737-4635
785-434-4678

Tech Cd-Phillipsburg 785-846-7869
S-Newman Grove NE785-378-3102

P-Elk Valley HS
S- Ingalls
P-Grinneli HS
S-Weskan

(combined USD's 302 & 304 to USD 106)

Robert Winter-N
Larry Jackson
Demitry Evancho

James Kenworthy-N  P-Eisenhwr MS/383

Robert Minchew

Richard Goodschmidt-N P-Ellinwood HS
S-Marmaton Valley

Dotson Bradbury
Doug Powers
Donald Grover

Robert Overstreet *
Bill Keeley-N
Robert Kiblinger-N
Lee Leiker

John Fast-N

Brian Spencer
Gary Kraus-N
Becky Lisher-N
Lee Tarrant

Terry Marshali *
Randy Bagby

Ron Walker-N
Donald Grover

Lynn Ahrens-N
Vernon Welch-N
Bryan Smith-N

S-Scottsbluff NE
S-LaCrosse
S-Centre

S-Montezuma

Dir-DeSoto
S-Plainville

Retired
P-LaCrosse HS

620-642-2811
620-758-2265
785-824-3277
785-678-2418
785-731-2434
785-309-4700
785-765-3394
785-568-2247
620-549-3564
620-348-3415
620-564-3226
913-757-4442
785-562-5308
620-846-2293

913-833-5050
785-222-2505

P-Council Grove HS 785-983-4304

S-Stanton Co
P-Goessel Elem

620-382-2117
620-367-4601

S- Southern Cloud  785-828-4413

P- Pike Valley HS

785-335-2206

AS-Shawnee Heights785-379-5800

S-Rawlins Co
Retired
S-Marysville
AS-Geary Co
S- Plainville

S-Connecticut
DS-L.iberal
P-Galena HS

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
>-Immediate change

** Deceased

620-492-6226
620-826-3828
913-727-1100
785-238-6184
620-668-5565

620-335-5136
620-626-3800
620-783-4499

August 9, 2004




2003-04 Superintendent Changes

USD# City 2002-03 2003-04 Former Position Phone#
Supt Supt
105 Rawlins Co{Atwood/lierndon) Herndon Supt Kim Juenemann Lee Tarrant S- Atwood 785-322-5311
200  Greeley County Stan Slaven + Bill Wilson-N P-Greeley Co HS  620-376-4211
203 Piper Mike Rooney > John Chapman (02-03}  AS-Piper 913-721-2088
206 Remington-Whitewater Keith Sherwood + Jim Johnson S-Pleasanton 316-799-2115
213 West Solomon Valley ~ George Brown + Ken Tidball S-Logan 785-567-4350
216  Deerfield Phil Mahan Mike Roth-N P-Deerfield MS/HS 620-426-8516
221  North Central ~ David Walters Don Wells Retired 785-778-2910
225  Fowler Gena Stanley Sam Seybold - N D - Dodge City CC 620-646-5661
232 DeSoto Marilyn Layman + Sharon Zoellner-N DS-DeSoto 913-583-8300
234 Ft Scott Bill Madison ** Rick Werling * Dir Curr-Ft. Scott  620-223-0800
241 Wallace County Rex Bruce Susan Scherling S-Paradise 785-852-4252
243 Lebo-Waverly Tim Conrad Allen Pokorny S-Baileyville 785-733-2651
245 LeRoy-Gridley Patrick Kelley John Hetzel * Retired 620-964-2212
247  Cherokee Larry Coltrane Tim Burns S-Baxter Springs  620-457-8350
255  South Barber David Bailey + Bob Hightree S-Anthony-Harper 620-825-4115
261 Haysville Kristen Swartzendruber** John Burke S-Neodesha 316-554-2206
278  Mankato Ron Kelley Dean Schultz-as of 3/03 C-Mankato 785-378-3102
281 Hill City Steve Nilhas Patrick Call-N P-Hillsboro Elem  785-421-2135
291 Grinnell ~ Warren Schmidt + Kenneth Tidbali S-Logan 785-824-3277
309  Nickerson-South Hutchinson Ron Clifton + Jerry Burch S-Syracuse 620-633-7141
310 Fairfield Chris Manning Fred Marten S-Flinthills 620-596-2152
312 Haven Jim Chadwick + Rick White-N Asst Supt-Haven  620-465-7727
322 Onaga Bill Hagerman Greg Markowitz S-Lyndon 785-889-4614
325  Phillipsburg Bill Grimes + Kent Otte-N P-Phillipsburg Elem785-543-5281
326  Logan Kenneth Tidball Robert Jackson-N P-Logan HS 785-689-7595
331 Kingman Jack Parker > Don Mason-N (02-03)  AS-Kingman 620-532-3134
333 Concordia Don Wiilson+ Beverly Mortimer-N P-Concordia HS ~ 785-243-3518
344  Pleasanton Jim Johnson Tim Conrad S-Lebo-Waverly  913-352-8534
353 Wellington Ron Fagan+ Allen Hillen * AS-Wellington 620-326-4300
361 Anthony Harper Bob Hightree Keith Custer S-Greensburg 620-842-5183
363 Holcomb Daryl Pruter Skip Landis S-Solomon 620-277-2629
374  Sublette Greg Ammons Rex Bruce S-Wallace Co 620-675-2277
376 Sterling Paul Bingle + Fred Dierksen-N P-Sterling 620-278-3621
384  Blue Valley-rRandolph  Jim Kent + Larry Wittmer S- Crest 620-293-5256
389  Eureka Tom Lawson Leon Attebery Retired 620-583-5588
393 Solomon Skip Landis Jim Day-N P-Solomon MS/HS 785-655-2541
394  Rose Hill Randy Evans ** Randy Chickadonz-N P-Rose Hill 316-776-3360
399 Paradise Susan Scherling Gena Stanley S-Fowler 785-885-4843
404  Riverton Dennis Burke David Walters S-Nerth CentratHitterest 620-848-3386
406  Wathena » Kay Schultz + Michael Newman-N S-Missouri 785-989-4427
407  Russell Don Degenhardt + David Couch-N AS-Russell 785-483-2173
421 Lyndon Greg Markowitz 785-828-4413
422 Greensburg Keith Custer Darin Headrick-N P-Minneola HS 620-723-2145
425 Highland # Pat McAfee + Steve Adams-N Team Ldr-KSDE  785-442-3286
428  Great Bend Clay Guthmiller Tom Vernon S-Herington 620-793-1500
433  Midway * Pat McAfee + Steve Adams-N Team Ldr-KSDE  785-359-6526
447  Cherryvale Jay Smith > Randy Wagoner *(02-03) Dir Cur -Cherryvale620-336-8130
451 Baileyville Allen Pokorny William Orth-N P-Kingman MS 785-336-2326
453  Leavenworth Richard Branstrator + Clay Guthmiller S-Great Bend 013-684-1400
455  Hillerest ~ David Walters Don Wells Retired 785-729-3816
457  Garden City Milt Pippenger + Jim Lentz-N DS-Garden City  620-276-5100
458  Baschor Linwood Cal Cormack + Jill Hackett-N AS-Goddard 913-724-1396
461 Neodesha John Burke Daryl Pruter 5- Holcomb 620-325-2610
474 Haviland Paul Connor + Mike Waters P-Haviland HS 620-862-5256
479 Crest Larry Wittmer Doug Spillman-N S-Oklahoma 620-439-5330
486  Elwood » Kay Schultz + Michael Newman-N S-Missouri 913-365-6735
487  Herrington Tom Vernon Scott Carter-N P-Parsons HS 785-258-2263
492  Flinthills Fred Marten Phil Mahan S-Deerfield 620-476-2215
494 Syracuse Jerry Burch Joan Friend-N P-Palco HS 620-384-7872
495  Ft Larned Clair Beecher + Jon Flint-N P-Ft Larned HS 620-285-3185
501 Topeka Robert McFrazier + Tony Sawyer-N S-New York 785-575-6100
505  Chetopa Harold Canady + Kim Juenemann S-Herndon 620-236-7244
507  Satanta Monty Brown + Ardith Dunn-N P-Satanta HS 620-649-2234
508  Baxter Springs Tim Burns Dennis Burke S-Riverton 620-856-2375
~ Shared districts * Interim July 9, 2003
+ Retiring #-Not KASA mbr N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas




USD# City

202 Turner

221~ North Central
227 Jetmore

228 Hanston

235 Uniontown

240 Twin Valley
242 Weskan

254 Barber Co North
258 Humboldt

261 Haysville

271 Stockton

282 West Elk

283 Elk Valley

285 Cedar Vale

286 Chautaugua Co Com
294 Oberlin

295 Prairie Heights
303 Ness City

324  Eastern Heights
325 Phillipsburg
327 Ellsworth-Kanopolis
328 Lorraine

334 Southern Cloud
335 Jackson Heights
336 Holton

338 Valley Falls

345 Seaman-Topeka
354 Claflin

358 Oxford

379  Clay County
390 Hamiiton

394 Rose Hill

419 Canton-Galva
431 Hoisington

436  Caney Valley
455~ Hillcrest

459 Bucklin

462 Central

466 Scott County
468 Healy

470 Arkansas City
476  Copeland

48] Rural Vista

484 Fredonia

488  Axtell-Bern-Summerfield
498  Valley Heights
469 Galena

503 Parsons

~ Shared districts

+ Retiring
T-Teacher

2002-03 Superintendent Changes

2001-02
Supt

Kay Highbarger +
Darrell Genereux
Bounie Deiter
Tom Blubaugh
Chuck Shelton +#
Larry Geil
Gordon Tope
Dennis Stout
Brad Rahe

Don Wells +
Dick Harfan
Keith King **
Sam Rawdon ¥%¥
Joe Haskit
George Blevins +
Duane Steele +-
David DuBois
Bob Wedel +
Nancy Hein

Jack Wallace +
Dwight Smith
Charles Stockton
Dean Schultz +#
Dan Stockstill +
Jerry Fuqua +
Woody Houseman
Kent Hurn +
Larry W Nelson +
Gary Mavity +
John Purvis
Buddy Hooper
Orlin Milner
Dennis Boepple
Randall Evans
Chris Kastler
Darrell Genereux
Mike Philpot

Jim Davenport +
Jim Barrett
Wayne Lindsey +
Jean Snell +
Virginia Webb**
Jerry Minneman
Jim Irey +#

Bill Biggs +#
David Walters
Chris Christman

John Benso_n +
* Interim

#-Not KASA mbr

** Deceased

2002-03

Supt

Harry Austin-N
David Walters

Randall Jansonius-N

Gary Walker-N

Randy Rockhold-N

Dick Harlan
Dave DuBois

Suzanne Germes-N

Robert Heigele-N

Kristen Swartzendruber-N

Jim Hickel]-N
Bert Moore-N
Chris Jeffery-N
Buddy Hooper
Scott Hilis-N
Kelly Glodt-N
Lee Stieben-N
Jerry Minneman

Casey Robinson-N

Bill Grimes *
Doug Moeckel-N
Dwight Smith
Brian Spencer-N
Orlin Milner
Brad Rahe

David Grove-N
Mike Mathes-N
Darrell Genereux

Charles Coblentz-N

Charles Stockton

Former Position

AS-Turner
S-Valley Heights

T-Ransom Jr/Sr HS

T-Phoenix AZ,
P-Arizona
S-Stockton
S-Prairie Heights
P-Lakin Elem
S-Cuba MO
AS-Haysville

P-WaKeeney Elem
Also Dir Chautauqua

P-Sedan HS
S-Hamilton
P-Sedan Elem
P-Garden City
P-Stockton HS
S-Rural Vista
P-Claflin HS
Retired
P-Ellsworth HS

Phone#

813-288-4100
785-778-2910
620-357-8301
620-623-2641
620-756-4302
785-488-3325
785-943-5222
620-886-3370
620-473-3121
316-554-2222
785-425-6367
620-886-3370
620-642-2811
620-758-2265
620-725-3186
785-475-3805
785-678-2414
785-798-2210
785-638-2255
785-543-5281
785-472-5561

S-Ellsworth-Kanopolis 785-472-5241

P-Miltonvale HS
S-Rose Hill
S-Humboldt

P-Valley Falls HS

AS-Seaman

785-568-2247
785-364-2194
785-364-3463
785-945-3214
785-575-8600

S-North Central/Hillerest 620-587-3878

S-Blairsburg, IA
S-Lorraine

Richard “Bud” Stapp-N T-Emporia HS

Randall Evans
William Seidl-N
Keith Higgins-N
Anne Lassey-N
David Walters
Dennis Stout
Mick Pond
Dean Katt-N
Jim Reece-N
Perry Perkins-N
Kathy Dale *
Bonnie Deiter
James Porter-N
Larry Geil

John Bergkamp-N

S-Hoisington
P-Quinter Elem

AP-Hoisington HS
P-Conway Springs

S-Valley Heights

S-Barber Co North

Retired from Erie
P-Holcomb HS
P-Clay Center

620-455-2227
785-632-3178
620-678-3321
316-776-3300
620-628-4901
620-653-4134
620-879-9200
785-729-3816
620-826-3828
620-438-2218
620-872-7600
620-398-2248

AS-Auburn Washburn 620-441-2000

S-Jetmore

Asst Dir-Univ MO

S-Twin Valley
P-Valley Heights

Raymond Dykens*-N P-Galena HS
Deborah Perbeck-N  AS-Chanute

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

Also Exec Dir SWPRSC  620-668-5565

785-366-7215
620-378-4177
785-736-2304
785-363-2398
620-783-4499

620-421-5950
August 22, 2002

(Openings are posted on the USA website when the school district provides contact and deadline information.)

(OVER)




X002 - 03 Superintendent Changes

USD# City 2002-03 2003-64 Former Position Phone#
Supt Supt
2063 Piper Mike Rooney > John Chapman *(02-03)AS-Piper 913-721-2088
331 Kingman Jack Parker > Don Mason-N (02-03) AS-Kingman 620-532-3134
447 Cherryvale Jay Smith > Randy Wagoner *{02-03) Dir Curr ~Cherryvale 620-336-8130
~ Shared districts * Interim . September 9, 2002
+ Retiring #-Not KASA mbr N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

T-Teacher ** Deceased >-Immediate change

(Openings are posted on the USA website when the school district provides contact and deadline information. )




S00/- 072
Superintendent Changes

USD# City 2000-01 2001-02 Former Position Phone#
Supt Supt
101 Erie-St Paul Mick Pond + Randy Coms-N AS-Erie 316-244-3264
104  White Rock Bruce Custer + Bill Walker-N P-White Rock 785-752-3222
208  Wakeeney Greg Mann Robert Scheib S-Grinnell 785-743-2145
210 Hugoton Glen Piper + David Self S-Comanche Co 316-544-4397
211 Norton George Brown Greg Mann S-Wakeeney 785-877-3386
213 West Solomon Co Lelia Hall George Brown S-Norton 785-564-4350
215 Lakin Vernon Dietz + Randall Steinle-N P-Wichita Co HS Leoti 316-355-6761
224 Clifion Jim McDaniel Jane Anderson S-Ingalls 785-455-3313
226  Meade Dwayne Colvin ~ Robert Herbig S-Caldwell 316-873-2081
228 Hanston Mark Salmans Tom Blubaugh-N P-Hanston Jr/SrHS  316-623-2641
245 Leroy-Gridley John Hetzel + Patrick Kelley-N P-Mulvane Elem 316-964-2212
256  Marmaton Valley Robert Wilson Dotson Bradbury-N  P-Eurcka HS 316-237-4250
261 Haysville Lynn Stevens Don Wells* S-Mulvane 316-554-2222
263 Mulvane Don Wells Donna Augustine-Shaw-N AS-Mulvane 316-777-1102
268  Cheney Steve Burkholder Brad Neuenswander  S-Ellis 316-542-3512
269 Paleco Jim Deines + Dennis Cox T-Argonia 785-737-4635
272 Waconda Clair Beecher * Clark Coco-N P-Pike Valley 785-781-4328
274 Oakley Rich Flores Bill Steiner-N P-Oakley HS 785-672-4588
278  Mankato Tom Heiman Ron Kelley S-Jewell (2 districts) 785-378-3102
288 Central Heights Robert Cole + Mike Folks-N P-Central Heights HS 785-869-3455
291 Grinnell Robert Scheib Warren Schmidt-N  P-Grinnell HS 785-824-3277
300  Comanche Co David Self Bob Bartkoski-N P-Comanche Co 316-582-2181
314 Brewster James Garmner Sherri Edmundson-N  P-Golden Plains 785-694-2236
318 Atwood James Finn + Lee Tarrant-N CD-Tulsa Tech Cntr  785-626-3236
330  Wabaunsee East Robert Behrens +  Chuck Schmidt-N P-Mission Valley HS  785-449-2282
334 Southemn Cloud Denis Stanley +  Dean Schultz C-Southern Cloud 785-568-2247
337  Royal Valley Marceta Retlly John Rundle-N AS-Royal Valley 785-966-2246
343 Perry Henry Murphy +  Steve Johnston-N AS-Santa Fe Trail 785-597-5130
344  Pleasanton Ernie Price + Jim Johnson - N P-Pleasanton Elem 913-352-8534
347  Kinsley-Offerle Don Simmons +  James Garner S-Brewster 316-659-3646
349  Stafford Ron Burgess + Mary Jo Taylor-N P-Stafford MS/HS 316-234-5243
356  Conway Springs Larry Phye + Clay Murphy-N P-Conway Springs HS 316-456-2961
359 Argonia Bill Muckenthaler +Julie Dolley-N P-Argonia Elem 316-435-6311
360  Caldwell Robert Herbig Tim Marshali-N P-Galena Elem 316-845-2511
366 Woodson-Yates Cntr  Billy Norris + Rusty Arnold-N P-Yates Center HS ~ 316-625-8802
381 Spearville Ron Childress Deanne Alexander S-Copeland 316-385-2676
383  Manhattan Tom Hawk + Sharol Little S-Dodge City 785-587-2000
388  Elis Brad Nenenswander Lyndell Barton-N P-Clay Center 785-726-4281
392 Osborne Joe Clouse Danny Newman S-WaKeeney (1999-00)785-346-2145
399  Paradise Louise Jones Susan Scherling-N P-Paradise 785-885-4843
412  Hoxie Don Hague + Jim McDaniel S-Clifton 785-675-3258
430  So Brown Co/Horton Ronald Lantaff +  Steve Davies Dir-Brown Co Spec Ed785-486-2611
437  Aubumm Washburm Howard Shuler + Brenda Dietrich-N S-Massachusetts 785-862-0419
443 Dodge City Sharol Little Gloria Davis-N AS-Univ City, MO 316-227-1620
449  Easton Charles Willson + Roger Pickerign S-Stanton Co 913-651-9740
452 Stanton Co Roger Pickerign ~ Lee Leiker-N P-Atwood HS 316-492-6226
476  Copeland Deanne Alexander Virginia Webb-N P-Oklahoma 620-668-5565
477  Ingalls Jane Anderson Ron Ledford-N S-McCurtain OK 316-335-5136
482  Dighton Ron Musselwhite + Angela Lawrence-N  T-Dighton 316-397-2835
49] Eudora Dave Winans Marty Kobza-N P-Eudora HS 785-542-4910
495 Ft Lamed Bill Leggett Clair Beecher S-Waconda 316-285-3185
* Interim CD-Campus Dir C-Counselor August 2, 2001

+ Retiring

T-Teacher

N- New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas




USD# City

102 Cimarron
104 White Rock

202 Turner

208 WakKenney
212 Northern Valley
214 Ulysses

218 Elkhart

221 North. Central
222 Washington
223 Barnes

225 Fowler

237 Smith Center
244 Burlington

246 Northeast-Arma
248 Girard

250 Pittsburg

260 Derby

262 Valley Center
270 Plainviile

272 Waconda

275 Triplains

278 Mankato

290 Ottawa

295 Prairie Heights
308 Hutchinson

310 Fairfield

3186 Goiden Plains
317 Herndon

321 Kaw Valley-Rossville
322 Onagaa*

325 Phillipsburg
334 Southern Cloud
340 Jefferson West

341 Oskaloosa
346 Jayhawk

372 Silver Lake
373 Newton

375 Circle

377 Alchison Co
379 Ciay Center

383 Manhattan

387  Altoona-Midway
380 Hamilton
399 Paradise
400 Smoky Valley
411 Goessel
418 Louisburg
417 Council Grove
421 Lyndon
424 Mullinville
425 Highland
426 Pike Valley
435 Abilene
436 Caney
447 Cherryvale
454 Burlingame
456 Marais Des Cygnes
462 Central
465 Winfield
467 Leoti
469 Lansing
476 Copeland
483 Kismet Plains
491 Eudora
495 Ft. Larned
497 Lawrence
502 Lewis
507 Satanta
511 Attica

ey

AT

* Interim

U-USA Member

L2000-200 ) Steqrt %\ag

1999-00
Supt

Duane Rankin +
Don Grover
Wynona Winn
Daniel Newman
Dave DuBois
Philip Knight
Loren Lutes
Michael Baldwin
Roger Baskerville
George Smirl
Matthew Wendt
Joe Harrison
Larry Ciark +
Jim Sweeten +
John Battitori +
Howard Smith

Dennis Shoemaker +Michae! Pomerico-N

John McDonald +
Gary Akers
Sharon Treaster +
James Parker
Bill Leggett

Kay Highbarger
Kim Jueneman
Gary Price

Dean Schultz +
Gary Walker
Todd Kissick
Robert Fessler
Jack Hobbs +
Rob Little

Jim Davenport
Denis Stanley
Bob Overstreet +
Gary Wimmer +
Bob Albers

Kay Baker

Dale Rawson
Clayton Williams
Charlie Mansfield
Dan Yunk

Frank Kennedy +
Fred Lunsford
Michael Specht
Marlin Berry
Glen Davis

Jim Knox

Daryl Johnson +
Marvin Johnson +
Kim Christner
Jan Collins

Jack Wallace
James Lambert
Jim Robins
Steve Pegram
Gerald McCiure +
CB Harris +
Stephen Bohrer
John Morton
Greg Mann

Mike Wilson
James Lenz +
Vernon Welch
Dan Bloom

2000-01
Supt

Todd Kissick
Bruce Custer-N
Kay Highbarger
Greg Mann
Roger Lowry-N
Bill Hall-N

Scott Myers-N
Darrell Genereux
Michael Stegman
Steve Joonas-N
Gena Stanley-N
Glen Davis

Dale Rawson
Bud Bualie-N
Gary Snawder-N
Gary Price

Mike Meier-N
Don Grover
Clair Beecher

David J Spencer-N

Thomas Heiman
Jan Collins

Dave DuBois
Wynona Winn
Chris Manning-N
Roger Baskervilte
Kim Juenemann
Marty Stessman-N
Bill Hagerman-N
Jack Wallace
Denis Stanley
Rob Little

Loren Lutes

Jim Knox

Steve Pegram
John Morton

Bob Albers

William Stattleman-N

John Purvis-N
Tom Hawk-N
Danny Fulton-N
Herbert Hooper-N
Louise Jones
Glenn Suppes-N
Chet Roberts-N
Joe Harrison
Diane Miller-N
Greg Markowitz-N
John Paul Jones
Pat McAfee
Larry M Nelson
Mariin Berry
Chris Kastler-N
Jay Smith-N
Don Blome-N
Ted Vannacker
Jim Davenport
Marvin Estes-N
Gary Akers
Clayton Williams

DeAnne Alexander-N

Larrell Cook-N
Dave Winans-N

Richard Goodschmidt Bill Leggett

Kathleen Williams
Louise Jones
Mike Stegman
Robert Martin +

+ Retiring

Randy Weseman-N

Virgil Ritchie-N
Monty Brown-N
Michael Baldwin

Former Position

S-Herndon
P-White Rock HS
S-Ottawa

S-Leoti
T-Northern Valley
AS-Ulysses
P-Elkhart

S-Hillcrest (2 districts)

S-Satanta
P-Lincoin HS
P-Colorado
S-Goessel
S-Circle
P-Northeast MS
P-Girard HS
S-Hutchinson
S-Columbus NE
AS-Maize
S-White Rock
Dir-FHSU
P-Tribune
P-Mankato Elem
S-Highland
S-Northern Valley
S-Turner
ED-KSU
S-Washington
S-Prairie Heights
P-Troy HS

P-So Haven
S-Pike Valley
S-Jefferson West
S-Phillipsburg
S-Elkhart
S-Louishurg
S-Cherryvale
S-Winfield
S-Silver Lake
P-Admire Elem
AS-Clay Center
AS-Manhattan
P-Lyndon

P-QOak Grove Elem
S-Lewis
P-Hillsboro HS
P-Goessel HS
S-Smith Center
AS-Council Grove
P-Herington HS
Pmullinville Jr High

S-Midway(2districts)

P-North Ottawa Co
S-Smoky Valiey
P-Chaparral HS
P-Dodge City HS
P-Yates Center
Retired Supt
S-Southern Cloud
AS-Winfield
S-Plainville
S-Atchison Co
AS/Prin-Copeland
P-Plains Elem
AS-Leavenworth
S-Mankato
AS-Lawrence
P-Lewis HS
P-Satanta Grade
S-North Central

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

Phone#

316-855-7743
785-725-3222
913-287-7500
785-743-2145
785-669-2445
316-356-3655
316-697-2195
785-778-2910
785-325-2261
785-763-4231
316-646-5661
785-282-6665
316-364-8478
316-347-41186
316-724-4325
316-235-3100
316-788-8410
316-755-7100
785-434-4678
785-781-4328
785-846-7869
785-378-3102
785-2208-8010
785-678-2414
316-665-4400
316-596-2152
785-386-4560
785-322-5311
785-437-2254
785-889-4614
785-543-5281
785-568-2247
785-484-3444
785-863-2539
913-795-2247
785-582-4026
316-284-6200
316-536-2577
913-833-5050
785-832-3176
785-587-2000
316-537-7721
316-678-3321
785-885-4843
785.227-2981
316-367-4801
913-837-2944
316-767-5192
785-828-4413
316-548-2241
785-442-3286
785-335-2206
786-263-2630
316-879-9200
316-336-8130
785-654-3328
785-549-3521
316-438-2218
316-221-5100
316-375-4677
913-727-1100
316-668-5565
316-563-7102
785-542-4910
316-285-2973
785-832-5000
316-324-5547
316-649-2234
316-254-7661

July 19, 2000




USD# City

210 Hugoton

21 Norton Community
213 West Solomon Valley
217 Rolla

220 Ashland

224 Clifton-Clyde
225 Fowler

227 Jetmore

243 Lebo-Waverly
250 Pittsburg

255 South Barber Co
257 lola

258 Humboldt

262 Valley Center
269 Palco

271 Stockton

275 Triplains

281 Hill City

283 Elk Valley

285 Cedar Vale

287 West Franklin
289 Wellsville

290 Ottawa

298 Lincoin

302 Smoky Hill

311 Pretty Prairie
316 Gaolden Plains
322 Onaga-Hvnsvl-Whion
324 Eastern Heights
328 Lorraine

329 Mili Creek Valiey
330 Wabaunsee East
341 Oskaloosa

342 McLouth

348 Baldwin City
364 Marysville

374 Sublette

378 Riley County
384 Blue Valley-Randolph
395 LaCrosse

388 Peabody-Burns
401 Chase-Raymond
413 Chanute

423 Moundridge

432 Victoria

441 Sabetha

445 Coffeyville

448 Inman

459 Bucklin

473 Chapman

484 Fredonia

490 El Dorado

493 Columbus

51 Topeka

* interim

U-USA Member
C-Consultant
CL-Clerk
CO-Coordinator
AA-Admin Asst
T-Teacher

/G- 2000 Swpt chogsn)

1988-99
Supt

Kathy Dale

Mike Philpot
Redney Boss
Larry Bowers
Dale Moocdy +
Jennie Vestal
Terry Marshall +X
Mark Torkelson
Ted Vannocker +
John Keiter

Glen Piper
Randy McDaniel
Steve Parsons
Robert Neel
Terry Stratman
Francis Mahoney+
Ashley Anderson
Tom Heiman
Roger Rankin +X
Robert Meyer +
James Cain +
Don Williams +X
Harvey Ludwick+
Brad Killen
James Deines
Tom Biggs

Roy Keller

Bob VanArsdale
Larry Stewait+
Sam Rawdon X

1998-00

Supt

Gien Piper
George Brown
Lelia Hall-N

Mac Plummer-N
Jerry Cullen-N
James McDaniel-N
Matthew Wendt - N
Bonnie Deiter-N
Tim Conrad-N
Howard Smith *
David Bailey-N
Craig Neuenswander
Brad Rahe-N

John McDonald*
James Deines
Richard Harlan-N
James Parker-N
Steve Nilhas -N
Sam Rawdon

Joe Haskit-N
Susan Myers -N
Denise O'Dea-N
Kay Highbarger*
Terry Stratman
Mike Kastle-N
Robert King

Gary Walker-N
Jack Hobbs *
Nancy Hein-N
Chatles Stockton-N

Jarmes Weixelman+Randy Rivers-N

James Wells +
James White
Robert Behrens
John Nuspl

Bill Oborny +
Gary Marshall +

Robert Behrens
Bob Overstreet*
Jean Rush-N
James White
Randy Bagby
Greg Ammeons-N

Craig NeuenswanderLarry Bowers

Randal Bagby
William Wiison +
Dennis Versch +X
Rustin Clark
Marvin Johnson
Bill Grimes +
Bruce Ward +X
Rod Alien

Larry M. Nelson *
Larry Wade +
John Paul Jones
Robert King

B F Parker

Kay Highbarger
Don Derrick +
Jeff Weaver

+ Retiring

James Kent-N
Larry Jackson-N
Tom Alstrom-N
B.F. Parker
Steve Parsons
Rustin Clark
Linda Kenne - N
Dennis Stones-N
Rod Allen

Kevin Case-N
Mike Philpot
Tony Frieze-N
Jim Irey

Tom Biggs

Ken Jones-N
Robert McFrazier-N

Former Position

S-South Barber
Retird Supt-Kaw Vly
P-Sydney NE
P-Rolla HS/Elem
P-Stanton Co HS
P-Concordia Elem
P-Fowler HS
P-Jefferson West
P-Lebo HS

Assoc Prof-PSU
P-South Barber HS
S-Riley
P-Wellington MS
Retd Supt-Minn.
S-Ransom

P-SE of Saline HS
S-Leeton MO
P-Wheatland HS
S-Lorraine

P-Cedar Vale HS
AS-West Franklin
AS-Wellsville

S-Ei Dorado
S-Paico

P-Ransom Jr/Sr HS
S-Chapman
P-Goiden Plains HS
S-Lincoln
DC-Nemaha Valley
P-Wellington HS
P-Belle Plaine
S-McLouth
Retd-Valley Falls'98
AS-Hutchinson
S-Oskaioosa
S-Blue Valley-Rand
P-Ottawa HS
S-Rolia
P-Hotchkiss CO
P-8t. Mary's HS
P-Moundridge HS
S-Fredonia
S-Humboldt
8-Chase-Raymond
P-Victoria
AS-Sabetha
S-Sabetha
P-Smoky Valley HS
S-Norton
AS-Chapman
Retird Supt-Melvern
S-Pretty Prairie
BM-Columbus
AS-Topeka

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

D- Director

DC-Director of Curriculum

. Deceased

ED-Executive Director

X - Non-KASA mbr

Phone#

316-544-4397
785-877-3386
785-567-4350
316-503-4344
316-635-2220
785-455-3313
316-646-5661
316-357-8301
785-733-2651
316-235-3100
316-825-4115
316-365-4700
316473-3121
316-755-7100
785-737-4635
785-425-6367
785-846-7869
785-421-2135
316-642-2215
316-758-2265
785-566-3396
785-883-2388
785-229-8010
785-524-4436
785-731-2434
316-459-6241
785-386-4560
785-885-4614
785-638-2255
785-472-5241
785-765-3394
785-449-2282
785-863-2539
213-796-2201
785-504-2721
785-562-5308
316-675-2277
785-485-2818
785-293-5256
785-222-2505
316-983-2198
316-938-2913
316-432-2500
316-345-8611
785-735-9212
785-284-2175
316-252-6800
316-585-6424
316-826-3828
785-822-6521
316-378-4177
316-321-2780
316-429-3661
785-575-6100

October 5, 1999




UshD# City

206 Remington-Whitewater
212 Northern Valley
216 Deerfield

221 North Central
223 Barnes

226 Meade

231 Gardner

235 Uniontown

241 Wallace Co
242 Weskan

252 S.Lyon Co

259 Wichita

264 Clearwater

268 Cheney

271 Stockton

288 Central Heights
291 Grinnell

295 Prairie Heights
301 NesTre La Go
313 Buhler

317 Herndon

321 Kaw Valley

322 Onaga

324 Eastern Heights
329 Mill Creek Valley
333 Concordia

338 Valley Falls

355 Eliinwood

369 Burrton

371 Montezuma

381 Spearville

382 Prait

387 Altcona-Midway
388 Ellis

389 Eureka

408 Marion

420 Osage City

422 Greensburg
424 Mullinville

429  Troy

445 Coffeyville

450 Shawnee Heights
462 Udall

467 i.eofi

469 Lansing

492 Flinthills

495 Larned

497 Lawrence

500 Kansas City
502 Lewis

503 Parsons

505 Chetopa

507 Satanta

* Interim

U-USA Member
C-Consuitant
CL-Clerk
CO-Coordinator
AA-Admin Asst
Tteacher

1897-98
Supt

Johin McDonald+x

Supt
Keith Sherwood-N

LeeRoy Schuckman+x David DuBois-N
David Bilderback+x Phillip Mahan-N

David Gailey+x
Jack Bittner+x
Dave Easterday+x
Gary George
Aubury Schultz
Fred Staker+x
Walter Hays+
Jim Irey+

Larry Vaughn
Gary Reynolds
Carl Combs .
Richard Cain

Michael Baldwin-N
George Smirl
Dwayne Colvin-N
John Hetlinger
Charles Shelton-N
Rex Bruce-N
Gordon Tope

Paul Dorathy-N
Winston Brooks-N
Tom Ostrander-N

Stephen Burkholder-N
Francis Mahoney-N*

Henry Huddlestun+xBob Cole-N

Larry Schmidt
Curtis Notris
Ralph Foster
Robert Smith+
Gordon Tope
George Brown+x

James Weixelman+ Robert VanArsdale-N

Thomas Blubaugh
Mike Wilson
Larry Nelson+

Robert Overstreet+xWoody Houseman-N

David Brax

Dean Weaver+x
George Smirl
James Koftan+x
Kenneth Kennedy*
James Jerome+x
Clair Beecher+
Leon Attebery+x
Doug Huxman
Dale Lilly

Robert Creamer
Robert Minchew
Earl Guiot

Larry Thomas
Steve McClure+
Steve Firkins
Darrel Kellerman
Robert Shanks*
Steve Adams
Ron White

Al Azinger

Jerry Franklin +x
Larry Stewart
John Hetlinger

Robert Scheib-N

Kim Juenemann -N

Charles Hennen
David Brax

Patrick Kissick-N
Robert Fessler-N

Larry Stewart
James Weixelman
Don Willson-N

Darrel Kellerman
Drew Harris-N
Robert Minchew
Ron Childress-N
Kenneth Kennedy
Frank Kennedy-N

/FGE9G Sept Chargor
1998-99

Former Position

P-Remington HS
P-ldaho Sprgs Co
P-Wamego HS
P-Kingman Elem
S-Montezuma
P-Dodge City
S-Parsons
P-Uniontown El
P-Cedarvale HS
S-Herndon
P-Oipe
AS-Wichita
P-Andover HS
AS-Abilene
P-Stockton Elem
P-Yates Center
P-Oakley
P-Golden Plains
P-Central HS
S-Ellinwood
P-Goodland
S-Fulton MO
AS-Arkansas City
S-Lewis
*-Onaga
AS-Concordia

D Elem Ed- Seaman

S-Leoti

P-Burrton HS
S-Mullinville
P-Coffeyville
S-Pratt

P-Altoona Midway

Brad Neuenswander-N P-Kingman

Thomas Lawson-N

Gerry Henderson-N

David Carriger-N
Keith Custer - N
Kim Christner-N
Doug Huxman
Larry Nelson *
Gary Reynolds
Roger Robinson-N
Greg Mann-N
Mike Wilson

Fred Marten-N

Rich Goodschmidi-N
Kathleen Williams-N

Ray Daniels-N
Louise Jones-N
John Benson-N

Kenneth Schnautz+xHarold Canady-N
George Anshutz+x Mike Stegman-N

+ Retiring

DC-Osawatomie .
ED-United Sch Ad
P-Osage City HS
P-Greensburg HS
P-Burrion
S-Marion
S-Concordia
S-Clearwater
P-Chase HS
P-Norton MS
S-Mill Creek Valley
P-Clearwater MS
AS-Ft. Larned
AS-Schaumburg, IL
AS-Kansas City
P-Tribune
AS-Parsons
T-Chetopa
P-Satanta HS

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

D- Director

DC-Director of Curriculum

. Deceased

ED-Executive Director

X - Non-KASA mbr

Phone#

316-799-2115
785-869-2445
316-426-8516
785-778-2810
785-763-4231
316-873-2081
913-856-7102
316-756-4302
785-852-4252
785-943-5423
316-382-5841
316-833-4000
316-584-2091
316-542-3512
785-425-6367
7835-869-3455
785-672-4588
785-678-2414
785-381-2281
316-543-2258
785-322-5311
785-437-2254
785-889-4614
785-638-2255
785-765-3394
785-243-3518
785-945-3214
316-564-3226
316-463-3840
316-846-2293
316-385-2676
316-672-4500
3168-537-7721
785-726-4281
316-583-5588
316-382-2117
785-528-3172
316-723-2145
316-548-2521
785-985-3950
316-252-6800
785-379-5800
316-782-3355
316-375-4677
913-727-1100
316-476-2215
316-285-3185
785-832-5000
913-551-3200
316-324-5547
316-421-5950
316-236-7244
316-649-2234

August 24, 1998




usb# City

101 Erie-St Paul
103 Cheylin

203 Piper

204 Bonner Springs
215 Lakin

221 North Central
228 Hanston

225 Fowler

239 North Ottawa
246 Arma

247 Cherokee
253 Emporia

254  Medicine Lodge
256  Marmaton Valley

257 lola

267 Renwick

271 Stockton

274  Oakley

278 Mankato

282 West Eik

286  Chautaugua Co
303 Ness City

304 Bazine

310 Fairfield

316 Golden Pizins
330 Wabaunsee East
339 Winchester

340 Jefferson West
344 Pleasanton

347 Kinsley

350 St. John

358 Oxford

365 Garnett

375 Circle

376  Sterling

382 Pratt

386 Madison-Virgil
390 Hamiiton

394 Rose Hill

396 Douglass

401 Chase-Raymond
405 Lyons

417 Morris County
422 Greensburg

427 Belleville

443 Dodge City

454 Burlingame

459 Bucklin
465 Winiield
468 Healy
469 Lansing
477 Ingalls
480 Liberal

481 Rural Vista

483 Kismet-Piains
488 Axtell

496 Pawnee Heights
500 Kansas City

* Interim

U-USA Member
C-Consultant
CL-Clerk
CO-Coordinator
AA-Admin Asst

JFE7-99 Sqpt harngoo’

1996-97
Supt

Pau! Bingle
Richard Cain
Sandra Terril
Jim Shepherd +
Ernest McClain +
Richard Ahlvers +
Larry Garner
Larry Goslin

Ron Brown +

Bill Biggs

Tom Woolbright +
Richard Gregary
Daryl Jehnson
Ernie Price
Wesley Dreyer
Tom Mercer
Neill Wheeler
Don Marchant
Rod Dietz
James Sweeten
Michael Pond
Cloyce Spradling
Robert Briggs
Larry Combs
William Leggett
Tim Rundus
Larry Lysell

Bill Majors
Charies Hennen Jr
Dennis Stout
Dick Wells

Patty McFarland
Kenneth Woods +
John Gahagan +
Cecil Deel +
Howard Gray +
Denis Stanley
Ralph Bradley +
Mike Rooney
Marvin Sisk +
Dean Schultz
Max Heim

Jim Selby +
Gary Goodheart
Dale Rawscn
Harold Hosey*
Jerry Will

Terry Marshall
Sharol Little
Lonnie Bratcher
Richard Flares
John O'Brien+
Melvin Corn
Gerald McClure
DJ Milter +

Pavid Gailey

G. Thomas Clark
Jim Hensley +

+ Retiring

1997-98

Supt
Michae! Pond

David Zumbahlen-N

Mike Rooney
Bob Van Maren-N
Vernon Dietz-N
David Gailey
Mark Salmans-N
Terry Marshall
Larry Combs
James Sweeten
Larry Coltrane-N
John Heim-N
Dennis Stout

Bob Wilsen-N
Randy McDaniei-N
Dan Peters-N
Richard Cain
Richard Fiores
William Leggett
Keith King-N
George Blevins-N
Robert Wedel-N
Jim Frank-N
Dean Schuitz
Roy Keller

Dick R. Wells
Scott Slava-N
Denis Stanley
Ernie Price

Donald E. Simmons-N
Elizabeth Summers-N

Gary Mavity-N
Gordon Myers-N
Dale Rawson
Paul Bingle

Ken Kennedy-N
David Herring-N
Fred Lunsford-N
Orlin Milner-N
Jim Keller-N
Rustin Clark-N
Ed Church-N
Daryl Johnson
Robert Creamer-N
Larry Lysell
Sharol Little
Gerald McClure
John Paul Jones-N
John Morton-N
Wayne Lindsey-N
Bob Shanks*
Jane Anderson-N
Jim Hess-N

Jerry Minneman
Vernon Welch-N
Bill Biggs

Former Position

S-Chautauqua Co
P-Vermillion
S-Rose Hill
P-Bonner Springs
P-Lakin MS
S-Axtell
P-Hanston
S-Bucklin
S-Fairfield
S-West Eik
P-Cherokee
D-ESSDACK
S-Kinsley
P-Pittsburg MS
AS-Galena
AP-Wichita East
S-Cheylin
S-Lansing
S-Golden Plains
Pola HS

Act P-Chautauqua
T-Litlle River
Also P-Bazine
S-Chase

Retired

S-St John

P-Jeff Co North
S-Madison- Virgi
S-Marmaton Vailey
P-Elkhart
P-Hutchinson
P-Ottawa HS
AS-Santa Fe Trail
S-Belleville
S-Erie

AA-Pratt
A-Greenbush
S-Amarillo TX
P-Rose Hili MS
P-Douglass HS
P-Haviland HS
AS-Lyons
S-Medicine Lodge
DC-Mulvane
S-Winchester
S-Winfield
S-Rural Vista
P-Bucklin HS
AS-Wichita
P-Kinsley-Offerle
Retired
P-Seaman Elem
S-Fleming, CO
AP-Lyons HS
P-Kismet -Plains
S-Arma

Raymond Patterson-N P-Pawnee Heights

Jerry Franklin *

AS-Kansas City

N-New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas

D- Director

DC-Director of Curriculum

. Deceased
A-Audiologist

Phone#

316-244-3264
913-734-2341
913-721-2088
913-422-5600
316-355-6761
913-778-2910
316-623-2641
316-646-5661
913-392-2167
316-347-4116
316-457-8350
316-341-2200
316-886-3370
316-237-4250
316-365-4702
316-444-2165
913-425-6367
913-672-4588
913-378-3102
316-374-2113
316-725-3186
913-795-2210
913-398-2535
316-596-2152
913-386-4560
8913-449-2282
913-774-2000
913-484-3444
913-352-8534
316-659-3646
316-549-3564
316-455-2227
913-448-6155
316-536-2577
316-278-3621

316-672-4500
316-437-2918
316-678-3410
316-776-3300
316-746-2183
316-938-2913
316-257-5196
316-767-5192
316-723-2145
913-527-5621

316-227-1620
913-654-3328
316-826-3828
316-221-5100
316-398-2248
813-727-1100
316-335-56136

- 316-626-3800

913-366-7215
316-563-7292
913-736-2304
316-527-4212
913-5561-3200

August 15, 1997




/996~ 1997 Sipd cAergpe

.. USD# City 1995-96 1996-97 Former Position  Phone#
' Supt Supt
200  Tribune Orrin Oppliger Stan Slaven-N P-Beile Plaine 316-376-4211
219 Minneola Eddie Goble + Mark Walker-N P-Minneoia 316-885-4372
227 Jetmore Duane Steele Mark Torkelson S-Cedar Vale 316-357-8301
228  Hanston Woody Gibbons Larry Garner-N NE-Maizeville OK ~316-623-2641
250  Pittsburg Dan Neunswander +  John Kelter-N AS-Washington 316-235-3100
258  Humboldt Garry Church + Steve Parsons-N P-Pittsburg 316-473-3121
263 Mulvane Dean Parks Don Wells S-Cheney " 316-777-1102
266 Maize Joe Hickey + Craig Elliott-N DS&-Maize 316-722-0614
268  Cheney Don Wells Carl Combs S-Colby 316-542-3512
279 Jewell Ron Alford Ron Kelley-N P-Belle Plaine 913-428-3217
285 Cedar Vale Mark Torkelson Robert Meyer-N ACD-Nardin OK 316-758-2265
290  Ottawa Don Duncan Harvey Ludwick S-Liberal 813-229-8010
291 Grinnell Robert Martin Larry Schmidt-N P-Grinnell 913-824-3206
294  Oberlin Wayne Steinert + Duane Steele S-Jetmore 913-475-3805
301 Nes Tre La Go Kenneth Tidball Ralph Foster-N NE-Nes Tre La Go  913-381-2281
304 Bazine Robert Briggs James Frank-N P-Bazine 913-398-2535
311 Pretty Prairie David Brax Tom Biggs-N D-Derby 316-459-6241
315 Colby Carl Combs Kirk Nielsen-N P-Colby 913-462-3941
320  Wamego Norris Wika Doug Conweil S-Vermillion 913-456-7643
326 Logan Earl Loyd .+ Kenneth Tidball S-Nes Tre La Go 913-689-7595
327  Elisworth Kent Garhart + Dwight Smith-N AS-Elisworth 913-472-5561
354 Claflin Bilt Wilson Larry W. Neison-N  P-Lindsborg 316-587-3878
355 Eilinwood Terry McGreevy + David Brax S-Pretty Prairie 316-564-3226
359  Argonia Bill Muckenthaler + Dennis Cox S-Blue Valiey 316-435-6623
362 Prairie View Joe Smith Ken Stanage-N AS-Prairie View 813-757-2677
380  Vermillion Doug Conwell Fizabeth Reust-N  P-Troy HS 913-382-6216
384 Blue Valley Dennis Cox Randy Bagsby-N P-Rural Vista 913-293-5256
393 Solomon John McFarland + WS Landis-N P-Garnett 813-655-2541
395 LaCrosse Dennis Wilson Bili Wilson S-Claflin 913-222-2505
441 Sabetha Von Lauer + Rod Aflen-N AS-Dodge City 913-284-2175
444 Little River Darrel Kellerman Milt Dougherty-N P-Minneapolis HS 316-897-6325
448 Inman Richard Erickson Larry Wade S-Havitand 316-585-6424
458 Basehor-Linwood Ed Sink + David Pendleton-N  AS-Basehor 913-724-1396
460 Hesston Hareld Voth * Vern Minor-N AS-Ponca Cty OK 316-327-4931
464 Tonganoxie Phil Johnston * Richard Erickson S-Inman 913-845-2153
467 Leoti Harold Vestal + Darrel Kellerman S-Little River 316-375-4677
471 Dexter . Max Logsdon Jerry Golden-N NE-St. Joesph MO 316-876-5415
474  Haviland . Larry Wade Paul Conner-N S-Sayre, OK 316-862-5256
480 Liberal Harvey Ludwick flelvn Corp- 2 42 M 316-626-3800
494 Syracuse Roy Piper + Jerry Burch-N P-Syracuse 316-384-7872
502 Lewis Bill Stapleton + Larry Stewart-N P-Osawatomie 913-755-4172 .
506  Altamont L D Curran + Dennis Wilson S-LaCrosse 316-784-5326
s Atrica Sames Haveol Robert actin  P- Grinaedl 3. o5y 7¢6/
June 12, 1996
T ey
* Interim QRetiring >

N New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
PSY-Psychologist

U USA Member
C Consultant

I Director AD-Administrator
T-Teacher NE-Was not in education this last year
CL-Clerk ACD-Accreditation Department

GS-Graduate Studgnt

B Mgr-Business Mgr _
. Deceased o ' R L

CO-Coordinator




/7‘/?_(‘/7%4 git???/' éﬂ?foge”a/

USD# City 1994-95 1995-96 Former Position  Phone#
Supt Supt
104 White Rock Dana Randel U Don Grover-N GS-Westmoreland  913-725-3222
208 WaKenney Dan Thorntonl Dan Newman S-Waconda 913-743-2145
213 W Soloman C.B. Harris Rodney Boss-N C-Boulder, Co 913-567-4350
221 North Central Ron Meitler U Richard Alvers Retired-Pike Valley 913-778-2564
224 Clifton-Clyde Mike Kiilian U+ Jennie Mills S-Healy 913-455-3313
234 Ft Scott Bill Sailors U Bill Madison-N P-Ft Scoit 316-223-0800
235 Uniontown Jim Lambert Aubury Schuitz S-Cherryvale 316-756-4302
252  Southern Lyon Co Dennis Versch + Jim Irey S-Marais D Cygnes  316-392-5510
260 Derby Melva Owens U Dennis Shoemaker-N S-Wagner OK 316-788-8400
262 Valiey Center Mary Paul-Acting U Bob Neel -N S-Locus Grove OK  316-755-7100
269 Paico Tim Shafer U Terry Stratman-N P-Canton Galva 913-737-4635
272 Waconda Dan Newman Sharon Treaster-N  AS-Scott City 913-781-4328
300 Coldwater Roy Keller *U David Self-N S-Thomas, OK 316-582-2181
308 Hutchinson William Hawver U+ Gary Price S-Hesston 316-665-4400
326 Logan Earl Loyd . Roy Keller * S*-Coldwater 913-689-7595
347 Kinsley-Offerle John Dunn U Dennis Stout-N P-Plainvilie 316-659-3646
349 Stafford Dennis Boepple Ron Burgess S-Tonganoxie 316-234-5243
360 Caldwell D.L. Monson +U Robert Herbig S-Peabody 316-845-2511
365 Conway Springs  David Scraper Larty Phye-N P-Conway Springs  316-456-2961
368 Pacla Bill Cieary + Bill Sailors S-Ft Scott 913-294-3646
373 Newton Willis Heck U+ Kay Baker-N AS-Lee's Summit MO 316-284-6200
398 Peabody Burns Robert Herbig U Dennis Versh S-So Lyon Co 316-983-2198
403 Otis-Bison Wayne Lindsey-Act Ron Meitler S-North Central 316-923-4668
404 Riverton Bill Sweeten +U Dennis Burke-N P-Riverton 316-848-3386
405 Lyons Larry Frisbie U+ Max Heim Prof-KU 316-257-5196
409 Atchison Michael Pomarico Stephan Pummel-N  AS-Atchison 913-367-4384
419 Canton-Galva David Grove Dennis Boepple S-Stafford 316-628-4901
421 Lyndon Tom Bishard Bill Cleary-* S-Paacla 913-828-4413
426 Pike Valley Richard Ahlvers + Jack Wallace-N P-Skyline 913-335-2206
429 Troy Randy Freeman U Earl Guiot S-Halstead 913-743-2145
435 Abilene Bill Neuenswander U+ Jim Lambert S-Uniontown 913-263-2630
436 Caney Valley Harold Howard U+ Jim Robins-N P-Ft Scott 316-879-8200
440 ‘Halstead Earl Guiot Tom Bishard S-Lyndon 316-835-2641
442 Nemaha Valley Louis Holaday U+ Brian Harris-N P-Clay Center 913-336-6101
447 Cherryvale Aubury Schultz U Steve Pegram-N P-Cherryvale 316-336-2137
456 Marais Des Cygnes Jim Irey C.B. Harris S- Wst Soloman 913-549-3521
460  Hesston Gary Price U Harold Voth-* Retired-Haven 316-327-4931
463 Udall Robert Van Arsdale Stephen Firkins-N  AS-Augusta 316-782-3355
464 Tonganoxie Ron Burgess U+ Phil Johnston-* Retired-Elkhart 913-845-2153
468 Healy Jennie Mills U Lonnie Bratcher-N P-Altcona-Midway  316-398-2248
492 Rosalia John Watson U+ Steve Adams-N P-Hiawatha 316-476-2215
493 Columbus tarry Reynolds U Don Derrick-N Pcolumbus 316-429-3661
508 Baxter Springs Jim Harris U+ Tim Burns-N P-Baxter Springs 316-856-2375
August 14, 1995
* Interim + Retiring
U USA Member N New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
C Consultant PSY-Psychologist
D Director AD-Administrator
T-Yeacher iNS-Insurance Business
CL-Clerk ACD-Accreditation Department

GS-~Graduate Student
- Deceased

B Mgr-Business Mgr.
CO-Coordinator




USD # Clty 199394

Supt Supt
202 Turner Robert Hale U+ Winona Wynn
209 Moscow Bill Grimes U Larry Phillipi
210 Hugoton Nelson Bryani *U Nelson Bryant
211 Norton Pat Tenry U Michael Philpot
213 Solomon Vailey Lelia Hall U C.B. Harris III-N
217 Rolla Walter Hays + Larry Bowers-N
218 Elkart Phil Johnston U+ Loren Lutes-N
237 Smith Center Michael Philpot U Joe Harrison-N
242 Weskan Allaire Homburg Neil Hays
245 Leroy Gridley Harvey Watson John Helzel-N
251 North Lyon Co Marvin Sciby U Sieven Mollach-N
262 Valley Center Ron Ballard U Mary Paul-Acting
270 Plainville J.D. Brunnemer +U Gary Akers
271 Stocklon James Deines U Neill Wheeler-N
280 Morland Gary Akers U Emery Hart
282 West Elk Jim Davenport U Jim Sweeten-N
292 Wheatland Larry Lysell U Dennis Engels-N
293 Quinter Larry Lysell U Allaire Homburg
295 Jennings Larry Johnson U+ Curtis Norris
300 Coldwater Jim Chadwick U Roy Keller *
301 Nes Tre La Go Nellie Schriock U Ken Tidball-N
302 Smoky Hill Ralph Kenworthy+ U James Deines
303 Ness City Roy Keller *U Cloyce Spradling
305 Salina Andy Tompkins U Gary Norris-N
a2 Haven Harold Voth +U Jim Chadwick
313 Buhler Jack Parker U Robert Smith-N
314 Brewster Ralph Foster James Garner-N
317 Herndon Gordon Tope Gordon Tope
324 Eastern Heights ~ Charles Hennen U Thomas Blubaugh-N
328 Lorraine N. Eugene Linton U Sam Rawdon-N
330 Wabaunsee East  Glen Hughes U Tim Rundus-N
331 Kingman Steve Davies U Jack Parker
33 Southern Cloud Curtis Norris + Jim Davenport
338 Valley Falls John Burke David Dubois-N
339 Winchester Robert Shanks + U Larty Lyscll
344 Pleasanton Bob Cole U Charles Hennen
352 Goodland Jack Hobbs *U Marvin Sclby
358 Oxford Avin George U+ Patty Faircloth
361 Anthony-Harper  Donald Gasper U+ Bob Hightree-N
367 Osawatomie D.Brown/R.Cook *U Robert Cook
378 Riley County Rob Winter U CraigNeunswanderN
330 Vermillion Jim Barrett U Doug Conwell-N
385 Andover Harry Austin U Pat Terry
385 Madison Johrn Glover Denis Stanfey-N
399 Paradise Emery Han U Michael Specht-N
411 Goesscl Carl Thieszen +U Glen Davis
423 Moundridge Terry Schmidi U Bill Grimes
434 Santa Fe Trail Theador Jones + U Terry Schmidt
439 Sedgwick Cloyce Spradling U Mike Huli-N
461 Neodesha Jerry Webster +U John Burke
462 Cenitral Dean McGrath U Stephen Bohrer-N
465 Winfield Bill Medley +U Sharol Little-N
466 Scout County Jim Thompson + U Jim Barrelt
476 Copeland Patty Faircloth U Jim Lenz-N
486 Elwood Bill Allen Kay Schultz
490 El Dorado John Heim U Kay Highbarger-N
496 Pawnee Heights  Glen Davis U G. Thomas Clark-N
* Interim + Retiring
U USA Member N New to the Superistendency or new to Kansas
C Consultant PSY-Psychologist
D Director AD-Administrator
T-Teacher INS-Insurance Business
CL-Clerk ACD-Accreditation Department
B Mgr-Business Mgr.  GS-Graduate Student

199715 o™

Chanfes

Former Phone#
Position
S-Oklahoma 913-287-7500
P-Moscow 316-598-2205
S-Hugoton 316-5444397
S-Smith Cenicr 913-877-3386
KSBE-Eflinghm 913-567-4350
S-lllinois 316-593-4344
D-Larned 316-697-2195
AS-Concordia 913-282-6666
S-Rolla 913-943-5423
P-LecRoy 316-964-2212
P-N Lyon Co 316-443-5116
AS-Valley Cntr 316-755-7100
S-West Graham 913-434-4678
P-EcelistSpsMO ~ 913425-6367
S-Paradise 913-627-5151
BMgr-Colyville 316-374-2113
P-Hutchinson 913.673-4213
S-Weskan 913-673-4213
S-Glasco 913-678-2414
S-Ness City 316-582-2181
P-Grinneli 913-391-2281
S-Stockion 913-731-2434
S-Sedgwick 913.798-2210
S-Florida 913-826-4700
S-Colidwater 316-465-7727
B Mgr-Buhler ., 316-543-6870
Ex Dir-Wichita J3-4/913.694.2236
S-Herndon §13-322.5311
Business Ownr 913-638-2255
P-Scott City 913-472-5241
913-449-228?2
S-Buhler 316-532-3134
S-West Elk 913-568-2247
P-Valley Falls 913.945-3214
S-Wheatland 913-774-4155
S-Eastern Hgts 913-352-8534
S-Americus 913-899-2397
S-Copeland 316-455-2227
AS-AnthayHapr  316-842-5183
S-Osawalomie 913-.755-4172
P-Riley County 913-485-2818
P-Oskaloosa 913-382-6216
S-Norton 316-733-5017
KSU-Manhattan 316-437-2910
Dev Sty NWKS 913-885-4749
S-Rozel 316-367-8118
S-Moscow 316-345-8611
S-Moundridge 913-665-7168
P-Inman 316-772-5783
S-Valley Falls 316-325-2610
GS-Kansas Univ.~ 316-438-2218
AS-Hutchinson 316-221-5100
S-Vermitlion 316-872-7231
P-Johnson 316-668-5565
S-Wathena 913-365-6735
AS-Eldorado 316-321-2780
P-Syracuse 316-527-4212
August 9, 1994




SFLT- /TP Skt

USD # Gty 1992-93 1993-94 Former Phone#
Supt Supt Position
210 Hugoton Nelson Bryant U+ Nelson Bryant S-Hugoton 316-544-4397
225 Fowler Francis Seybold U+ Larry Goslin-N ACD-Greely,CO  316-646-5661
226 Meade Dannie Clodfelter U+ Dave Easterday-N P-Meade H.S. 316-873-2081
228 Hanston Ralph Bradley U+ Woody Gibbons S-Jewell 316-623-2641
229 Blue Valley James Thompson David Benson-N S-FtMadisonIA  913-681-4000
234 Ft Scott Fred Campbell U+ Bill Sailors-N AS-Fort Scott 316-223-0800
253 Emporia Harold Hosey U+ Richard Gregory-N S-Powell, WY 316-342-4455
267 Renwick Richard Flores U Tom Mercer-N AoS-ShawneMis  316-445-2165
269 Palco William Wilson U Tim Shafer-N D-Doniphan 913-737-4635
275 Triplains Donald Devine U+ Ashley Anderson-N AD-Friend Unv 913-846-7869
278 Mankato M.D. Boyles U+ Rod Dietz-N AS-Hutchinson 913-378-3102
279 Jewell Woody Gibbons Ron Alford-N PSY-Manhattan  913-428-3217
286 Chautauqua Cty  Clayton Williams U Michael Pond-N P-Sedan 316-725-3188
288 Central Heights Leo Laird, Jr. U+ Henry Huddlestun S-Hamilton 913-869-3455
361 Nes Tre La Go James Koftan Nellie Schriock-N T-Dighton 913-391-2281
304 Bazine Stephen Bohrer U Robert Briggs-N INS-Copeland 913-398-2535
311 Pretty Prairie Ron Lantaff U David Brax-N P-Garnett 316-459-6241
315 Colby Jean Spell U Carl Combs S-Osawatomie 913-462-3941
317 Herndon Lyle Rutter + Gorde Tope-N S-Alaska 913-322-5311
323 Potawomic Wit Jack Hobbs U+ Richard Doll-N AS-McPher 913-457-3732
324 Eastern Heights  Earl McGee U+ Charles Hennen-N T-Wichita East 913-638-2255
337 Mayetta Sam Ulsaker U Marceta Reilly-Ny AS-Seaman 913-966-2246
352 Goodland Richard Hector Jack Hobbs* S-Potawomie W 913-899-2397
354 Claflin Richard Connell U+ Bill Wilson S-Palco 316-587-3878
363 Holcomb Loyd Milligan U+ Jerry Nordberg—N -Holc(gmb MS.  316-277-2629
367 Osawatomie Carl Combs U Rewert €502 YTnkerms ¥ East tlomns otainiore913-755-4172
369 Burrton Emmett Hedges + Dean Weaver S-Lansing 316-463-3840
377 Effingham Frank Maher U+ Clayton Williams S-Sedan 913-833-5050
381 Spearvilie Gordon King U+ James Koftan S-Nes Tre LaGo  316-3385-2676
383 ' Manhattan Steve McKee U Dan Yunk-N AS-Manhattan 913-587-2000
390 Hamilton Henry Huddlestun U Ralph Bradley S-Hanston 316-678-3321
399 Natoma Neal George U Emery Hart-N P-Oakley H.S. 913-885-4749
401 Chase Bruce Ward Dean Schuliz-N P-Ashland H.S. 316-938-2913
415 Hiawatha Milton Pippenger U John Severin-N AS-Hiawatha 913-742-2266
430 South Brown Robert Brock U Ron Lantaff S- Pretty Prarie 913-486-2611
432 - Victoria Peter O'Brien U+ Bruce Ward S-Chase 913-735-9212
457 Garden City Charles Hubbard U+ Milton Pippenger S-Hiawatha 316-276-5100
469 Lansing Dean Weaver U Richard Flores S-Renwick 913-727-1100
470 Arkansas City Leonard Steinle U Jean Snell S-Colby 316-442-4190
495 Larned Terry Keeley U+ Ron White-N S-Pinebluff WY 316-285-3185
500 Kaunsas City David Lusk U Jim Hensley-N S-Austin TX 913-551-3200
501 Topeka Gary Livingston U Jeffery Weaver-N S-Brunswick,GA  913-233-0313
509 South Haven Robert Wells U+ James Sutton-N ClL-Galena 316-892-5216
511 Attica Gary Fisher U James Harrod-N S-Shawnee OK 316-254-7661
August 24, 1993
* Interim + Retiring
U USA Member N New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
C Consultant PSY-Psychologist
D Director AD-Administrator
T-Teacher INS-Insurance Business
CL-Clerk ACD-Accreditation Department




/992~ 793 Seerf Chongos”

USD # Clty 1991-92 1992.93 Former Phone#
Supt Supt Position
103 Cheylin Loyal Vincent+U Richard Cain-N P-Cheylin Elm 913-734-2341
205 Bluestem Gerald Schuetz+U Gary McEachern-N P-ElDorado 316-745-3261
216 Deerficld William Jones +U David Bilderback-N Dir-3 LaksCoop  316426-8516
221 North Central Wayne Wilgers +U Ron Meitier-N P-Chase 913-778-2564
223 Barnes Daryl Johnson U Jack Bittner-N CFO-Goodland 913-763-4231
227 Jetmore Donald McWhirt +U Duane Steele-N P-Osage Cty HS  316-357-8301
230 Spring Hill Perry Perkins Barton Goering-U S- Pretty Prairie 913-686-3321
240 Twin Valley James McClain + Larry Geil S-Quinter 913-488-3325
241 Wallace County Paul McNall +U Fred Staker S-Mayetta 913-852-4252
250 Pitisburg Jerry Sweele +U Dan Neunswander S-Lawrence 316-231-3100
254 Barber Cty Nrth  Bernard Girard U Daryl Johnson S-Barnes 316-886-3370
259 Wichita Stuart Berger U Rosemary Kirby-N* D-WichitaAVTS  316-833-4000
271 Stockton Jcan Lavid U James Deines S-Morland 913-425-6367
280 Morland James Deines U Gary Akers S-Lewis 913-627-5151
291 Grinnell James Fraley Bob Martin-N P-Frankfort HS 913-824-3277
293 Quinter Larry Geil U Larry Lysell S-Grainfield 913-754-3953
306 SE of Saline Ray Salmon +U Bob Goodwin-N P-Coffeyvill HS 913-536-4291
307 Ell-Saline Kellye Hart + Bernard White-N P-Ell-Saline HS 913-827-8891
3 Pretty Prairie Barton Goering U Ron Lantaff S-Ellinwood 316-459-6241
316 Golden Plains Mike Wilson U Bill Leggett-N P-Brewster 913-386-4560
322 Onaga Dale Carlson +U James Weixelman S-BailyVille 913-889-4614
329 Mill Creek Valy  Rudy Pouch *U Mike Wilson S-Golden Plains 316-659-3646
330 Wabaunsec East  George Anshutz U Gilen Hughes S-Mullinville 913-449-2282
337 Mayetia Fred Staker U Sam Ulsaker C-Ks Assn Hosp  913-966-2246
34 Pleasanton Jack Collins +U Robert Cole-N P-BaxtrSprgsHS 913-352-8534
347 Kinsley-Offerle Lonn Poage U John Dunn-N P-Praut 913-765-3394
351 Macksville F. Denis Stanley U Jack Miller-N P-Macksville 316-748-3415
352 Goodiand Larry Jess Richard Heaton-N AS-Goodland 913-899-2397
355 Ellinwood Ron Lantaff U Terry McGreevy S-Rose Hiil 316-564-3226
357 Belle Plaine W.E. Peterson +U Lonn Poage S-Kinsley 316-488-2288
384 Blue Valley Wayne Wray *U Dennis Cox S-Healy 913-293-5256
394 Rose Hill Terry McGreevy U Michael Rooney-N AS-Derby 316-776-3300
406 Wathena Charles Hennen U Kay Schultz-N P-Wathena Elm 913-989-4427
410 Hillsboro Robert Brown +U Gordon Mohn-N P-Hillsboro 316-947-3184
411 Goessel Robert VanArsdale Carl Thieszen RetiredUSD444  316-367-2242
424 Mullinville Glen Hughes U Robert Minchew-N P-Eskridge Elm 316-548-2521
429 Troy Stephen Joel U Randy Freeman-N P-Valy Fals Elm  913-985-3950
439 Sedgwick Wayne Krase +U Cloyce Spradling-N P-Sedgwick H.S.  316-722-5783
443 Dodge City Richard Branstrator U Gene Young S-Lander, Wy 316-227-1620
445 Coffeyviile Jack Reed U Larry Thomas 8-Cherryvale 316-252-6800
447 Cherryvale Larry Thomas U Aubury Schultz S-Udall 316-336-2137
451 BaileyVille James Weixelman Allen Pokorny-N P-Baileyville 913-336-6661
453 Leavenworth Alan Schuler U Richard Branstrator Supt-Dodge City  913-684-1400
463 Udall Aubury Schultz-U Robert VanArsdale S-Udall 316-782-3355
468 Healy Dennis Cox U Jennie Mills-N ProfDev-Sublet 316-398-2248
475 Junctjon City Max Heim U Mary Devin-N AS-Junction Cty 913-238-6184
476 Copeland Jerome Reed U Paity Hutton-N P-Garden City 316-668-5565
481 Rural Vista Bob McDaniel U Gerald McClure-N P-Vally Falls HS  913-366-7216
486 Elwood Ed Harbeston William B. Allen-N P/K-12 Elwood 913-365-6735
497 Lawrence Dan Neunswander U Al Azinger-N AS-lowa City 913-842-9888
502 Lewis Gary Akers Bill Stapleton-N P-Lewis H.S. 316-324-5547
507 Satanta Dennis Thompson U George Anshutz S-Eskridge 316-649-2234
512 Shawnee Missn Don Wilson-Interm U Marjorie Kaplan-N S-Arizona 913-831-1900
October 8, 1992
* Interim
U USA Member N New to the Superintendency or new to Kansas
C Consultant
D Director




